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By email
F. No. RGU/REG-45/AC/21 29" March, 2022

To
V. Talreja

Under Secretary

UGC, New Delhi—110 002
Sub: Furnishing the information regarding Suicide Cases of Students”.
Ref: Letter No. F. 65-132/2022 (CU) dated 29" March, 2022.

Sir,

With reference to the letter as stated above, | am furnishing herewith the
information in the prescribed format in respect of Rajiv Gandhi University as follows:

Year Total No. of incidents Out of Total, number of suicide cases in r/o
2022 of suicide SC ST OBC Minority
NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

This is for your information and further necessary action plea
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(Ministry of Education, Govt. of India)
FHR ANt A8 faeeti— 110 002

—_ Bahadurshah Zafar Marg, New Delhi-110002 - g

R Phone: 011-23604322

No. F. 65-132/2022 (CV) _ 29* March, 2022

The Registrar

All 45 Central Universities

As per list attached

subject:-Lok Sabha starred parliament Question No. #443 to be answered on 04.04.2022 regarding
“suicide Cases of Students”.

Sir/Madam,

with reference to the above Lok Sabha parliament Question, it is requested to furnish the
number of suicide cases of students during the current year in the prescribed format by return mail on

il.co wggunﬂsﬂl wgg@gm&m so as to enable us to furnish the
same to the Ministry of Education for onward transmission t0 the Parliament.

Out of Total, No of suicide cases inrfo

Year Total No. of incidents of suicide

SC ST 0oBC Minority

L_ 2022 J

This may be treated on “Top Priority.”

Yours faithfully

V-T’:‘H" 2 A’>~
(V. Talreja)
Under Secretary
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Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.in>

RGU Reply on Lok Sabha Question No *443 to be answered on 4.4.20220

regarding suicide cases of students
1 message

Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.in> Tue, Mar 29, 2022 at 3:15 PM
To: Central University Section <socu.ugc@gmail.com>, V Talreja <talreja.ugc@gmail.com>, snarain.ugc@gmail.com

Cc: Vice Chancellor <vc@rgu.ac.in>, David Pertin <david.pertin@rgu.ac.in>

By email
F. No. RGU/REG-45/AC/21 29th
March, 2022
To
V. Talreja
Under Secretary

UGC, New Delhi — 110 002

Sub: Furnishing the information regarding Suicide Cases of Students”.
Ref: Letter No. F. 65-132/2022 (CU) dated 29" March, 2022.

Sir,

With reference to the letter as stated above, | am furnishing herewith the
information in the prescribed format in respect of Rajiv Gandhi University as follows:

Year Total No. of Out of Total, number of suicide cases in r/o

incidents of suicide Tt =
2022 SC ST OBC Minority

NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL




This is for your information and further necessary action please.

A hard signed copy is attached.
Dr. N.T. Rikam
Registrar
Rajiv Gandhi University
(A Central University)
Arunachal Pradesh
Rono Hills, Doimukh
PIN - 791112
INDIA
Mobile +91-9436895299
Email: registrar@rgu.ac.in

-@ RGU reply on suicide cases of students.pdf
217K



RAJIV GANDHI UNIVERSITY
RONO HILLS, DOIMUKH

F. No. RGU/REG-45/AC/21 26" March, 2022.
NUMBER OF DROPOUT STUDENTS OF OBC, SC, AND ST IN RESPECT OF RAJIV GANDHI UNIVRSITY
SI.LNo. | Name of CU Number of dropout students from 2014-2020
1 Category 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21
RAJIV GANDHI UNIVERSITY
OBC 03 07 09 16 12 04 17
SC 03 04 04 06 07 06 04
ST 46 52 93 86 Rt 7 119 82
/f/_co
(Dr. N.T. Rikam)
Registrar
- qroftg wifeft seaRrarea (F=ta Reafemag)
Registrar

Rajiv Ganchi University (Central University)
Rono Hiiz, Doimukh, Arunachal Pradesh




Dropout students Data compilation after receiving data from 26 depts.

Data from AITS, Economics, NSS & Pol. Sc. is still awaited.

Zoology's ST data need cross verification, seems there are typo.

SI. Name of | Category | No. of Dropout Students from 2015-2021 T
No. | CU
1 RGU 2014-15 | 2015-16 | 2016-17 | 2017-18 | 2018-19 | 2019-20 | 2020-21
OBC 2 6 7 13 9 3 13
SC 2 3 3 4 5 4 3
ST 38 47 87 82 91 112 76




Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.i

Number of dropout students of Other Backward Class, Scheduled Caste,

Scheduled Tribe in Central Universities-reg
1 message

BHUPENDRA NARAYAN AWASTHI <bhupendra.awasthi@gov.in> Thu, Mar 24, 2022 at 12:40 P
To: kc’"‘-Sh“’lﬂ@g"l'lél“-(mrl'[. ve.cuap@gmail.com, tvkattimani@gmail.com, ve.ctuap@gmail.com,
saket.kushwaha@rgu.ac.in, ve@rgu,ac.in, denath@rediffmail.com, ve@aus.ac.in, vkjain0400@gmail.com,
ve@tezu.emet.in, knsinghgeo@gmail.com, vo@cub.ac.in, sanjsevaji@gmail.com, ve@mgceub.ac.in, alochak@gmail.corr
vepaggu@yahoo.com, najmaakhtar@jmi.ac.in, ve@jmi.ac.in, m jagadesh kumar <mamidala@mail.jnu.ac.in>, VC VC
<ve@malil jnu.ac.in>, ve@du.ac.in, ve@cug.ac.in, rsdbhu@redimail.com, ve@cuh.ac.in, ve@hpeu,.ac.in,
sj.ve@cujammu.ac.in, ve@cujammu.ac.in, ve@cukashmir.ac.In, ve@cuj.ac.in, kishtibhushan.das@rediffmail.com,
VGG_ng@gmail.oom. vicechancellor@cukerala.ac.in, harripuram@gmail.com, ve@dhsgsu.edu.in, ve@igntu.ac.in,
mgahwec@gmail.com, ve@hindivishwa,org, veoffice@manipuruniv.ac.in, venehu@nehu.ac.in, ve@mzu.edu.in,
krssrao@yahoo.com, vc@nagalanduniversity.ac.in, lalzool@rediffimail.com, ve@cuo,ac.in, PROF GURMEET SINGH
<ve@pondiuni.edu.in>, gurmeet!23@gmail.com, ve@cup.edu.in, veoffice@cup.edu.in, ve@curaj.ac.in, ng@curaj.ac.in,
ve@cus.ac.in, ve@cutn.ac.in, ve@manuu.edu.in, sahasan1 4@hotmail.com, bjrac1@gmail.com, ve@uohyd.ac.in,
ve@efluniversity.ac.n, ve@tripurauniv.ac.in, gpprasain@gmail.com, Prof Sanjay Singh <vc@bbau.ac.in>,
ssingh.phe@iitbhu.ac.in, vcamu@amu.ac.in, ve@bhu.ac.in, vkshuklabhu@gmail.com, veoffice.uoa@gmail.com,
veoffice@allduniv.ac.in, hnbguve@gmail.com, annpurnad3@hotmail.com, vice-chancellor@visva-bharati.ac.in,
sanchitabidyut.chakrabarty@gmail.com, "Registrar, UoH" <registrar@uohyd.emet.in>, registrar@andhrauniversity.edu.in,
registrar@rgu.ac.in, registrar@aus.ac.in, registrartu@tezu.ernet.in, registrar@cub.ac.in, pstoregistrar@cub.ac.in,
osdadmin@mgcub.ac.in, ggv.registrar@gmail.com, registrar@jmi.ac.in, REGISTRAR REGISTRAR

<registrar@mail.jnu.ac.in>, registrar@du.ac.in, registrar@cug.ac.in, registrar@cuh,ac.in, registrar.cuhp@gmail.com, :‘-‘
registrar@cujammu.ac.in, registrar@cukashmir.ac.in, registrar@cuj.ac.in, registrar@cuk.ac.in, reglstrar@cukerala.ac.ln@‘%

registrar@dhsgsu.edu.in, psnmysore@gmail.com, registrar@igntu,ac.in, registrar.mgahv@gmail.com, :
registrar@manipuruniv.ac.in, regtroffice@nehu.ac.in, registrar@mzu.edu.in, registrar@nagalanduniversity.ac.in,
registrar@cuo.ac.in, AMARESH SAMANTARAYA <registrar@pondiuni.edu.in>, amareheco@gmail.dom, Kanwal Pal
Singh Mundra <registrar@cup.ac.in>, registrar@curaj.ac.in, registrar@cus.ac.in, registrar@cutn.ac.in,
registrar@manuu.edu.in, registrar@efluniversity.ac.in, registrar@tripurauniv.ac.in, deepaksharma@tripurauniv.ac.in,
registrarbbaulko@gmall.com, "Prof. 5.V, Babu" <registrar@bbau.ac.in>, registrar.amu@amu.ac.in, registrar@bhu.ac.in,
registrarau.uoa@gmail.com, reg_au@allduniv.ac.in, registrar.hnbgu@gmail.com, registrar@visvabharati.ac.in,
amittiwari6787 au <amittiwari6787.au@gmail.com>

Cc: R K Arora <dy.secy@ncst.nic.in>, Kumar Kallkanand <kkalikanand.edu@nic.in>, V P GURIYAN
<vpguriyan.edu@nic.in>, BHAGWAN SAWRUP <bhagwanswaroop.edu@nic.in>

MOST URGENT ( LOK SABHA QUESTION)

o

s
Bl

s

Madam/ Sir,
Please refer to the subject mentioned above and find the enclosed Excel Format for furnishing the number of

dropout students of Other Backward Class, Scheduled Caste, Scheduled Tribe in your Central
University, as required for Lok Sabha Unstarred Question.

The dealls are requested to be furnished urgently to this Ministry.

Regards, :
B. N. Awasthl,
ASO-CU.Cdn,

Department of Higher Education,

Ministry of Education, Govt. of India,

§32.C, Shastri Bhawan, J‘ : C_p‘-')

New Delhi-110001, -
119792353328 R

L) o

?\‘ — aﬁm il




S.No

Number of Dropout students from 2014 to 2020

Name of Cus Category .
2014-15 201516 2016-17 201718 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21
OBC
I o SG

ST




Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.in>

RGU data on students dropout of OBC, SC and ST

1 message

Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.in> Sat, Mar 26, 2022 at 6:05 PM
To: BHUPENDRA NARAYAN AWASTHI <bhupendra.awasthi@gov.in>

Cc: dy.secy@ncst.nic.in, Kumar Kalikanand <kkalikanand.edu@nic.in>, V P GURIYAN <vpguriyan.edu@nic.in>,
bhagwanswaroop.edu@nic.in, V Talreja <talreja.ugc@gmail.com>

Bec: Vice Chancellor <ve@rgu.ac.in>, David Pertin <david.pertin@rgu.ac.in>

Sir,

With reference to your email dated 24th March 2022, | am furnishing herewith the data on students dropout in respect
of Rajiv Gandhi University, Arunachal Pradesh.

Kindly see the hard and soft copies.
This is for your information and necessary action please.

With regards,

Dr. N.T. Rikam

Registrar

Rajiv Gandhi University
(A Central University)
Arunachal Pradesh

Rono Hills, Doimukh

PIN - 791112

INDIA

Mobile +91-9436895299
Email: registrar@rgu.ac.in

2 attachments

-@ RGU Students dropout data.pdf
172K

@ RGU students drop out data.docx
12K



Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.in>

Most Urgent reply: L.S.PQ.No0.4121 due to be reply on 28.03.2022 regarding
"Academic integrity in Research Education".

Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.in> Wed, Mar 23, 2022 at 3:06 PM
To: Central University Section <socu.ugc@gmail.com>, V Talreja <talreja.ugc@gmail.com>, snarain.ugc@gmail.com
Cc: Vice Chancellor <vc@rgu.ac.in>

Sir,

Reply of Lok Sabha Unstarred/starred Parliament Question No. 4121 to be answered on 28.03.2022 regarding
"Academic integrity in Research Education" in respect of Rajiv Gandhi University, Arunachal Pradesh is attached
herewith in both MS-Word and hard signed copy.

This is for your kind perusal and necessary action, please.

With regards,

Dr. N.T. Rikam

Registrar

Rajiv Gandhi University
(A Central University)
Arunachal Pradesh

Rono Hills, Doimukh

PIN - 791112

INDIA

Mobile +91-9436895299
Email: registrar@rgu.ac.in

[Quoted text hidden]

2 attachments

RGU_LS Unstarred PQNo. 4121 to be answered on 28.03.2022.docx
13K

-E; RGU_reply of LS Parliament Question No. 4121_0001.pdf
318K
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F. No. RGU/REG/PQ-22/01 23" March, 2022
To
V. Talreja
Under Secretary

University Grants Commission
(Ministry of Education, Govt. of India)
Bahadurshah Zafar Marg

New Delhi- 110 002

Sub: Reply of Lok Sabha Unstarred/Starred Parliament Question No. 4121 to be
answered on 28.03.2022 regarding “Academic Integrity in Research Education”.

Ref: No. F.65-102/2022(CU), dated 22" March, 2022

Sir,

With reference to the letter cited above, | am furnishing herewith the reply of Lok
Sabha Unstarred/Starred Parliament Question ‘No. 4121 to be answered on 28.03.2022
regarding “Academic Integrity in Research Education” in respect of Rajiv Gandhi University,
Arunachal Pradesh in the prescribed format:

Sl. No. Question Reply
(a) The number of fraud cases | The number of fraud cases relating to plagiarism
relating to plagiarism during | during the last five years as under:

the last five years? Year No. of cases
- 2016-17 NIL
2017-18 NIL
2018-19 NIL
2019-20 NIL
2020-21 : NIL

This is for your kind information and necessary action please.

With regards,

(Dr. N<T. Rikam)
Registrar




faeafiemerg e amam
University Grants Commission
R J31eg, YR PR
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Phone : 011-23604322

Most Urgent/Time bound
No. F. 65-102/2022 (CU) 22" March, 2022

The Registrar
All 45 Central Universities
As per list attached

Subject:-Lok Sabha Unstarred/starred Parliament Question No. 4121 to be answered on
28.03.2022 regarding “Academic integrity in Research Education”.

Sir/Madam,

With reference to the above Lok Sabha Parliament Question, it is requested to furnish the
reply in the prescribed format by return mail on socu.ugc@gmail.com/ talreja.ugc@gmail.com/
snarain.ugc@gmail.com 5o as to enable us to furnish the same to the Ministry of Education for
onward transmission to the Parliament.

sl.
No

|
Question Reply i

a) | The number of fraud cases | The number of fraud cases relating to plagiarism during the last

relating to  plagiarism | five years as under:-
during the last five years? Year No. of cases
2016-17
2017-18
2018-19
2019-20
2020-21

This may be treated on “Top Priority.”
Yours faithfully

f-—""l
V]
(V. Talreja)
Under Secretary




Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.in>

Most Urgent reply: L.S.PQ.No0.4121 due to be reply on 28.03.2022 regarding

"Academic integrity in Research Education".
1 message

Central University Section <socu.ugc@gmail.com> Tue, Mar 22, 2022 at 3:59 PM
To: Registrar <registrar.amu@amu.ac.in>, registrar <registrar@aus.ac.in>, "Prof. S.V. Babu" <registrar@bbau.ac.in>,
registrar <registrar@bhu.ac.in>, "Col. R.K. Singh (Retd.)" <registrar@cub.ac.in>, Registrar <registrar@cug.ac.in>,
Registrar CUH <registrar@cuh.ac.in>, Registrar Central University of Himachal Pradesh <registrar@hpcu.ac.in>, registrar
<registrar@cuj.ac.in>, Registrar CUK <registrar@cuk.ac.in>, registrar cuj <registrar@cujammu.ac.in>, Registrar Central
University of Kashmir <registrar@cukashmir.ac.in>, registrar CUKerala <registrar@cukerala.ac.in>, Registrar Cuo
<registrar@cuo.ac.in>, Parveen kumar <registrar@cup.edu.in>, registrar@cup.ac.in, Registrar CURAJ
<registrar@curaj.ac.in>, "Registrar, CUTN" <registrar@cutn.ac.in>, Registrar Dr H S Gour Vishwavidyalaya Sagar
<registrar@dhsgsu.edu.in>, Registrar Ggv <ggv.registrar@gmail.com>, "Dr. A.K. Jha" <registrar.hnbgu@gmail.com>,
"Registrar, JMI" <registrar@jmi.ac.in>, REGISTRAR REGISTRAR <registrar@mail.jnu.ac.in>, Registrar

<registrar. mgahv@gmail.com>, Registrar Manipur University <registrar@manipuruniv.ac.in>, Registrar MANUU
<registrar@manuu.edu.in>, "C. Zothankhuma" <registrar@mzu.edu.in>, registrar@nagalanduniversity.ac.in,
regtroffice@nehu.ac.in, Registrar PU <registrar@pondiuni.edu.in>, rgureg@gmail.com, "Registrar ."
<registrar@rgu.ac.in>, Registrar SU <registrar@cus.ac.in>, EFLU Registrar <registrar@efluniversity.ac.in>, Registrar -
IGNTU <registrar@igntu.ac.in>, registrartu@tezu.ernet.in, Registrar Tu <registrar@tripurauniv.in>, AU Registrar
<reg_au@allduniv.ac.in>, registrar <registrar@du.ac.in>, registrar@uohyd.ac.in, "Registrar, UoH"
<registrar@uohyd.ernet.in>, Registrar Visva-Bharati <registrar@visva-bharati.ac.in>, Sujit Kumar
<osdadmin@mgcub.ac.in>, ar cuap <arcuap@gmail.com>, registrar@slbsrsv.ac.in, Registrar RSVP
<registrar_rsvp@yahoo.co.in>, sanskrit.registrar@gmail.com, registrar@csu.co.in

Cc: "Vice-Chancellor, AMU Aligarh" <vcamu@amu.ac.in>, vc <vc@aus.ac.in>, vc@bbau.ac.in, Vice Chancellor
<vc@bhu.ac.in>, ve@cub.ac.in, ve@cug.ac.in, Vice Chancellor <vc@cuh.ac.in>, ve@hpcu.ac.in, VC CUJ
<vc@cuj.ac.in>, Hon'ble Vice Chancellor CUK <vc@cuk.ac.in>, ve@cujammu.ac.in, sj.vc@cujammu.ac.in,
ve@cukashmir.ac.in, vicechancellor@cukerala.ac.in, Vice Chancellor CUO <vc@cuo.ac.in>, vc@cup.edu.in,
ve@cup.ac.in, "Vice Chancellor, Central University of Rajasthan” <vc@curaj.ac.in>, "Vice-Chancellor, CUTN"
<vc@cutn.ac.in>, ve@dhsgsu.edu.in, ve@ggu.ac.in, vepaggu@yahoo.com, ve@hnbgu.ac.in, hnbguve@gmail.com,
ve@jmi.ac.in, ve@mail.jnu.ac.in, rksphilosophy@gmail.com, veoffice@manipuruniv.ac.in, ve@manuu.edu.in,
ve@mzu.edu.in, ve@nagalanduniversity.ac.in, vc.nehu@nehu.ac.in, venehu@nehu.ac.in, ve@pondiuni.edu.in,
ve@rgu.ac.in, saket.kushwaha@rgu.ac.in, ve@cus.ac.in, veeflu@gmail.com, ve@igntu.ac.in, ve@tezu.ernet.in,
ve@tripurauniv.in, veoffice@allduniv.ac.in, ve@du.ac.in, ve@uohyd.ac.in, vice-chancellor@visva-bharati.ac.in,
ve@mgcub.ac.in, ve.cuap@gmail.com, ve.ctuap@gmail.com, tvkattimani@gmail.com, ve@slbsrsv.ac.in,
ve.vidyapeetha@gmail.com, ve@csu.co.in, V Talreja <talreja.ugc@gmail.com>

Sir/Madam,
PFA

Regards,

CU Section
UGC, New Delhi

@ PQ.No.4121.pdf
110K



Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.in>

Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 890 to be answered on 07.02.2022 regarding

“Promotion of Education and Research.
1 message

Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.in> Mon, Feb 7, 2022 at 4:06 PM
To: Navin Kumar <navin.kumar.nacwc@nic.in>
Cc: Vice Chancellor <ve@rgu.ac.in>, Pro VC <provc@rgu.ac.in>

No. RGU/REG-14/07

07 February, 2022

To
Navin Kumar
Under Secretary (CU-1)
University Grants Commission
Ministry of Education, Govt. of India
Shastri Bhawan
New Delhi- 110 001

Sub: Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 890 to be answered on 07.02.2022 regarding “Promotion of
Education and Research.

Sir,
With reference to the above Lok Sabha Parliament Question, | am furnishing herewith the point-wise reply in
respect of Rajiv Gandhi University, Arunachal Pradesh:

(a) Whether Government has taken any steps for promotion of Higher education and Research study in rural
areas and small cities of the country;

» Since the matter is under the domain of State Govt. the question has been forwarded to The
Director, Higher & Technical Education, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh to furnish the required
information.

Rajiv Gandhi University is responsible for providing approved syllabus, conduct of examinations in
the colleges and declaration of results. For all other purposes the colleges/Institutes are under the
administrative control of the Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh

(b) If so, the details thereof; and
» Not Applicable.

(c) The number of new Universities / Institutes / Research Centres opened in small cities during the last three
years, State/UT-wise?

> Keeping in view the saturation of present campus, Rajiv Gandhi University has proposed for
opening of three new additional Centre at three different rural places (one each in Western, Eastern
and Central Zone of Arunachal Pradesh). The State Government has provided required land free of
cost. The proposal has been sent to Ministry of Education through University Grants Commission for
approval. UGC has given the NOC and forwarded the same to MoE vide letter F. No. 20-9/2019(CU)
dated 01.02.2022. The approval is awaited.

With regards,

Dr. N.T. Rikam
Registrar
Rajiv Gandhi University
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No. RGU/REG-14/07 07 February, 2022
To

Navin Kumar

Under Secretary (CU-1)

University Grants Commission

Ministry of Education, Govt. of India

Shastri Bhawan

New Delhi- 110 001

Sub: Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 890 to be answered on 07.02.2022 regarding “Promotion of
Education and Research.

Sir,
With reference to the above Lok Sabha Parliament Question, | am furnishing herewith the point-wise
reply in respect of Rajiv Gandhi University, Arunachal Pradesh:

(a) Whether Government has taken any steps for promotion of Higher education and Research study in
rural areas and small cities of the country;

»> Since the matter is under the domain of State Govt. the question has been forwarded to
The Director, Higher & Technical Education, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh to furnish the
required information.

Rajiv Gandhi University is responsible for providing approved syllabus, conduct of
examinations in the colleges and declaration of results. For all other purposes the
colleges/Institutes are under the administrative control of the Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh

(b) If so, the details thereof; and
» Not Applicable.

(c) The number of new Universities / Institutes / Research Centres opened in small cities during the last
three years, State/UT-wise?

» Keeping in view the saturation of present campus, Rajiv Gandhi University has proposed
for opening of three new additional Centre at three different rural places (one each in
Western, Eastern and Central Zone of Arunachal Pradesh). The State Government has
provided required land free of cost. The proposal has been sent to Ministry of Education
through University Grants Commission for approval. UGC has given the NOC and
forwarded the same to MoE vide letter F. No. 20-9/2019(CU) dated 01.02.2022. The
approval is awaited.

With regards,
sincerely,
¢

(Dr. N.T. Rikam)
Registrar
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By E-mail / By Hand (% sp e=] P21
F.No.20-8/2019(CU) t Simuary, 2650

Shri Naveen Kumar 0 1 F EB 2m

Under Secretary (CU-1), Govt. of India
Ministry of Education

Department of Higher Education
Room No. 216, ‘D’ Wing

Shastri Bhavan, New Delhi-110 001.

Sub: Establishment of extension centres / campus Rajiv Gandhi University - reg.
Sir,

The undersigned is directed to enclose herewith a proposal letter No. RGU/EO-
S0/ExtC/2021 dated 29.07.2021 recieved from the Vice-Chancellor, Rajiv Gandhi
University regarding proposal of establishment of three extension centre / campus one

each, at Eastern, Central and Western part of the state for starting of Agricutlural
Sciences, Sports Sciences, Law and Statistics Deartments.

In this regard, it is to inform that UGC has no objection on the said proposal for
establishement of three campus of Rajiv Gandhi University, subject to the condition that
Ministry of Education may accord the approval for establishment of such campus as the
clause 6 (xii) states that University can establish the Centre with the prior approva! of the
Central Government.

Yours faithfully,

83 ruda 1

Encl: As above. £
(A.S. Sajwan)

Under Secretary

Copy to:

The Vice-Chancellor

Rajiv Gandhi University

Rono Hills, Doimukh

Itanagar

-791 112.
Arunachal Pradesh ﬂ e

(A.S. Sajwan)

/ Under Secretary
oy
_m—

2\




RAJIV GANDHI UNIVERSITY
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(A CENTRAL UNIVERSITY ESTABLISHED IN 2007 AN ACT OF PARLIAMENT OF INDIA)
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Rono Hills, Doimukh (Itanagar)
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Arunachal Pradesh

gXAT/Ph.: 0360-2277253,
|/ Fax: 0360-2277889
£-He/E-mail: registrar@rgu.ac.in

Fgarse Website: rgu.ac.in

No. RGU/REG-14/07

To
Navin Kumar
Under Secretary (CU-1)
University Grants Commission
Ministry of Education, Govt. of India
Shastri Bhawan
New Delhi- 110 001

07 February, 2022

Sub: Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 890 to be answered on 07.02.2022 regarding “Promotion of

Education and Research.

Sir,

With reference to the above Lok Sabha Parliament Question, | am furnishing herewith the point-

wise reply in respect of Rajiv Gandhi University, Arunachal Pradesh:

(a) Whether Government has taken any steps for promotion of Higher education and Research

study in rural areas and small cities of the country;

» Since the matter is under the domain of State Govt. the question has been forwarded
to The Director, Higher & Technical Education, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh to furnish

the required information.

Rajiv Gandhi University is responsible for providing approved syllabus, conduct of
examinations in the colleges and declaration of results. For all other purposes the
colleges/Institutes are under the administrative control of the Govt. of Arunachal

Pradesh
(b) If so, the details thereof; and

> Not Applicable.

(c) The number of new Universities / Institutes / Research Centres opened in small cities during the

last three years, State/UT-wise?

» Keeping in view the saturation of present campus, Rajiv Gandhi University has
proposed for opening of three new additional Centre at three different rural places
(one each in Western, Eastern and Central Zone of Arunachal Pradesh). The State
Government has provided required land free of cost. The proposal has been sent to
Ministry of Education apd University Grants Commission for approval. UGC has given

the NOC and forwarded the same to MoE. The approval is awaited.

With regards, ’é
ﬂ'ﬁf‘—cp Yours sincerely,

Lide et A

==

N %_,7 (Dr. N.T. Rikam)

Registrar

JlT 0] 0%y
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Rono Hills, Doimukh (Itanagar)
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Arunachal Pradesh

RAJIV GANDHI UNIVERSITY W

(W & wae & srfirfras g ad 2007 # warf) F/Fax: 0360-2277889

(A CENTRAL UNIVERSITY ESTABLISHED IN 2007 AN ACT OF PARLIAMENT OF INDIA) e/ mail: tegistrur@rguiaciin

FmamEz| Website: rgu.ac.in

No. RGU/REG-14/07 07 February, 2022
To

Navin Kumar

Under Secretary (CU-1)

University Grants Commission

Ministry of Education, Govt. of India

Shastri Bhawan

New Delhi- 110 001

Sub: Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 890 to be answered on 07.02.2022 regarding “Promotion of
Education and Research,

Sir,
With reference to the above Lok Sabha Parliament Question, | am furnishing herewith the point-wise
reply in respect of Rajiv Gandhi University, Arunachal Pradesh:

(a) Whether Government has taken any steps for promotion of Higher education and Research study in
rural areas and small cities of the country;

> Since the matter is under the domain of State Govt. the question has been forwarded to
The Director, Higher & Technical Education, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh to furnish the
required information.
Rajiv Gandhi University is responsible for providing approved syllabus, conduct of
examinations in the colleges and declaration of results. For all other purposes the
colleges/Institutes are under the administrative control of the Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh

(b) If so, the details thereof; and !

> Not Applicable.

(c) The number of new Universities / Institutes / Research Centres opened in small cities during the last
three years, State/UT-wise?

> Keeping in view the saturation of present campus, Rajiv Gandhi University has proposed
for opening of three new additional Centre at three different rural places (one each in
Western, Eastern and Central Zone of Arunachal Pradesh). The State Government has
provided required land free of cost, The proposal has been sent to Ministry of Education
through University Grants Commission for approval. UGC has given the NOC and

forwarded the same to MoE vide letter F. No. 20-9/2019(CU) dated 01.02.2022. The
approval is awaited.

1

With regards,
sincerely,
{

(Dr. N.T. Rikam)
Registrar
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‘Phone : 011-23406308, 011-23406322

By E-mail/ By Hand (% spe=1 pert™

F.No0.20-9/2019(CU) January, 2022
»

Shri Naveen Kumar ‘202‘2

Under Secretary (CU-1), Govt. of India 0 ! FEB

Ministry of Education

Department of Higher Education
Room No. 216, ‘D’ Wing
Shastri Bhavan, New Delhi-110 001.

Sub: -':Efs'ﬁé]iﬁ_hman_t.of- extension centres /'campus Rajiv Gand hi University - reg.

Sir,

The undersigned is directed to enclose herewith a proposal letter No. RGU/EO-
50/ExtC/2021 dated 29.07.2021 recieved from the Vice-Chancellor, Rajiv Gandhi
University regarding proposal of establishment of three extension centre / campus one
each, at Eastern, Central and Western part of the state for starting of Agricutiural
Sciences, Sports Sciences, Law and Statistics Deartments.

In this regard, it is to inform that UGC has no objection on the said proposal for
establishement of three campus of Rajiv Gandhi University, subject to the condition that
Ministry of Education may accord the approval for establishment of such campus as the
clause 6 (xii) states that University can establish the Centre with the prior approval of the
Central Government.

Yours faithfully,

/aJ 1 NG 1]
Encl: As above. :
(A.S. Sajwan)
Under Secretary
Copy to: |
The Vice-Chancellor
Rajiv Gandhi University
Rono Hills, Doimukh
Itanagar
Arunachal Pradesh - 791 112.
@ 1w ar
(A.S. Sajwan)

/// /0 Under Secretary
o) ‘
P




2/7122, 10:53 AM Rajiv Gandhi University Mail - Fwd: Fwa: IMPORTANT & URGENT: Request to provide inputs to the Lok Sabha Unstarred Q. ..

Vice Chancellor <vc@rgu.ac.in>

Fwd: Fwd: IMPORTANT & URGENT: Request to provide inputs to the Lok Sabha
Unstarred Question No.890 to be answered on 07.02.2022 (Monday) regarding

"Promotion of Education and Research"
5 messages

Navin Kumar <navin.kumar.nacwc@nic.in> Thu, Feb 3, 2022 at 11:57 AM
To: PROF GURMEET SINGH <vc@pondiuni.edu.in>, vcpaggu <vcpaggu@yahoo.com>, vc <vc@manuu.edu.in>, vc
<vc@uohyd.ac.in>, vceflu <vceflu@gmail.com>, vc <ve@cub.ac.in>, vc <vc@mgcub.ac.in>, vc <vc@aus.ac.in>, vc
<vc@tezu.ernet.in>, vc <vc@rgu.ac.in>, vc <vc@efluniversity.ac.in>

Sir
Kindly furnish the reply of Parliament question urgently.

With regards NAVIN KUMARUnder Secretary(CU-1) D/o Higher
Education,M/o Education,Shastri Bhawan,New Delhi.Tel.: 011-23384412E-MAIL-ID-
navin.kumar.nacwc&#64;nic.in

----- Forwarded Message -----

From: Vijaylakshmi Mahadevan PA, DARPG <v.mahadevan@nic.in>

To: Navin Kumar <navin.kumar.nacwc@nic.in>

Sent: Thu, 03 Feb 2022 11:43:26 +0530 (IST)

Subject: Fwd: IMPORTANT & URGENT: Request to provide inputs to the Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No.890 to
be answered on 07.02.2022 (Monday) regarding "Promotion of Education and Research"

From: "Sushant Shukla" <section-u3@gov.in>

To: "Rakesh Ranjan" <ashe-mhrd@gov.in>, "Darshana Dabral" <jsfa.edu@gov.in>, "Neeta Prasad"
<neetaprasad@pib.gov.in>, "Mrs Kamini" <jshe-mhrd@nic.in>, "Saumya Gupta" <saumya.gupta@ias.nic.in>,
"Purnendu Kishore Banerjee" <pk.banerjee@nic.in>, "Syed Rizwi" <syed.rizwi@gov.in>, "R. RAJESH, DDG, Higher
Education, MoE" <r.rajesh@nic.in>, "Anil Kumar" <anil.k35@gov.in>, "Virender Singh" <ad1lb.chd@nic.in>, *“MURLI
MANOHAR SINGH" <murlims17573-cgo@gov.in>, "PRASHANT AGARWAL" <prashant.ag@gov.in>, "SMITA
SRIVASTAVA" <Smita96.srivastava@nic.in>, "SUBHASH CHAND SHARU" <subhashchand.sharu@nic.in>,
"Vishwajeet Kumar" <vishwajeet.kumar@nic.in>, anuragsharmatrai@gmail.com, "Bharat Bhushan Bhagat”
<bhagat.bharatbhushan@nic.in>, "DEVENDRA KUMAR SHARMA" <devendra.kumarsharma@nic.in>,
dhannu1968@gmail.com, "Mallagundla SRIDHAR" <sridhar65.edu@gov.in>, "MKMEENA" <mkmeena.edu@nic.in>,
"Pandey Pradeep Kumar" <pandey.pradeep18@nic.in>, "MOHAMMED RIZWAN" <mohammed.rizwan.edu@gov.in>,
"Subhash Chander" <s.chander@gov.in>, "S K Samantaray" <sk.samantaray@nic.in>, "SUMAN DIX|T"
<s.dixit23@pnic.in>, "S.K. Biswas" <sunilkumar.biswas29@gov.in>, "J R Pauri" <jr.pauri@nic.in>, "A K
Chattopadhyay" <ak.chattopadhyay@nic.in>, "A K GOPAL, US(ICC), MHRD" <ak.gopal@nic.in>, "Section Officer
Technical Section-VII" <ts7.edu@nic.in>, "AJEET KUMAR" <ajeet.kumar12@nic.in>, "C P RATNAKARAN"
<ratnakaran.edu@pnic.in>, "D.C. LAKRA" <dclakra.edu@nic.in>, "Devender Kumar" <devenderk.mowr@nic.in>,
"Dharmender mhrd" <dharmender.edu@nic.in>, "Dheeraj Kumar Ranjan" <ranjan.dk@nic.in>, "Dinesh T Pal;"
<dtpali.edu@nic.in>, "GHANSHYAM" <ghanshyam.mnre@nic.in>, "Jagan nath Shah" <jnshah.edu@nic.in>, "Jasleen
Kaur" <Jasleen.kaur@nic.in>, "K Nageshwara Rao" <kenrao.edu@nic.in>, "Kirti" <kirti.15@gov.in>, "Kiran K Arora®
<kiranarora.edu@nic.in>, "Kumar Kalikanand" <Kkalikanand.edu@nic.in>, "Latha Raman" <lata.raman@nic.in>,
“Navinkumar nacwe" <Navinkumar.nacwc@nic.in>, "pj ranjan" <pj.ranjan@nic.in>, "pawan kuma2017"
<pawan.kuma2017@gov.in>, "PRATIBHASHARMA SectionOfficer" <pratibha.sharma24@gov.in>,
"PraveerKumarSaxena US" <praveersaxena.edu@pnic.in>, "P K SINGH" <pk.edu@gov.in>, "pushpa gautam70”
<pushpa.gautam70@gov.in>, "Yogendra Vithal Randive" <y.randive@nic.in>, "Ratnesh Kumar Gupta, Under
Secretary, HRD" <ratnesh.kg@nic.in>, "Ravi Shanker" <ravi.shanker76@nic.in>, "Sandeep Jain"
<sandeepjain.edu@nic.in>, "SANGITA TOPPO UNDER SECRETARY MHRD" <sangita.toppo@nic.in>, "Sanjay
Kumar" <sanjay.kr68@pnic.in>, "SANTOSH KUMAR CHAUBEY" <skchaubey.edu@nic.in>, "Indian National
Commission” <Inc.edu@nic.in>, "Tulsi Negi" <tulsinegi.edu@nic.in>, "K.V. Udaya Kiran" <uday.kiran@nic.in>, "Veena
Dunga" <veena.dunga@nic.in>, “Vijay Kumar" <vijay.angural@nic.in>, "Archana Shukla"
<archanashukla.edu@nic.in>, "VIRENDRA KUMAR MALHOTRA" <ms@icssr.org>, malhotravk1224@rediffmail.com.
"ASHISH DEOLIA" <ashish@icssr.org>, ashishdeolia@gmail.com, govindsaun@yahoo.com, ms@ichr.ac.in, “director
ra" <director.ra@ichr.ac.in>, membersecretary@icpr.in, chairman@icpr.in, director@iias.ac.in, secretary@iias.ac.in,
“sps director" <sps_director@iias.ac.in>, "WG Prasanna Kumar" <wgp.kumar@gov.in>, wgpkncre@gmail.com,
msmgncre@gmail.com, sgoffice@aiu.ac.in, "kuideep inavy" <kuldeep.inavy@gmail.com>, "Secretary, UGC"

htips://mail.googie.com/mail/u/0/?ik="1f61 5aa2bd&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A1 7237224981059248668dsat=1 &simpl=msg-f%3A... 1/8
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<secy.ugc@nic.in>, "ulhe moe" <uthe.moe@gmail.com>, u1amoehe@gmail.com, chairman@aicte-india.org,
vem@aicte-india.org, ms@aicte-india.org, aicteparliament@aicte-india.org, "Dr. Shakeel Ahmad (JS)" :
<shakeel.ugc@nic.in>, universitytwo@gmail.com, "u5 moehe" <u5.moehe@gmail.com>, "Subhash Chander" g
<s.chander@gov.in>, "GHANSHYAM" <ghanshyam.mnre@nic.in>, ministryofhrd@gmail.com, .
utsec6570@gmail.com, sou3asection@gmail.com, Policynorm@gmail.com

Cc: "B K Singh, DS, MHRD" <singh.bk@gov.in>, "Vijaylakshmi Mahadevan PA, DARPG" <v.mahadevan@nic.in>,
"Sushant Shukla" <sushantshukla.edu@nic.in>

Sent: Wednesday, February 2, 2022 8:42:49 PM

Subject: IMPORTANT & URGENT: Request to provide inputs to the Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No.890 to be
answered on 07.02.2022 (Monday) regarding "Promotion of Education and Research"

IMPORTANT & URGENT
Madam/ Sir,

This is regarding seeking inputs for preparation of the reply to the Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No.890 to be
answered on 07.02.2022 (Monday) , asked by Hon'ble M.P. Shri Ramesh Bidhuri regarding "Promotion of Education
and Research" .

The text of the question is given below:

(a) whether Government has taken any steps for promotion of higher education and research study in rural areas and
small cities of the country;

(b) if s0, the details thereof; and

(¢) the number of new Universities/institutes/research centres opened in small cities during the last three years,
State/UT-wise?

2 In view of above, it is requested to provide inputs on the above-mentioned question pertaining to your Bureau/
Division/ Section/ Organization , to U.3 Section, ICR Division in return of this mail, by 03.02.2022, 3:00 P.M. positively,
so as to enable this Bureau to prepare a suitable reply to the above mentioned Parliament Question.

Thanking you,

U3 Section

Dept of Higher Education
Ministry of Education

[ https://famritmahotsav.nic.in/ ]

Vice Chancellor <vc@rgu.ac.in> Sat, Feb 5, 2022 at 3:28 PM
To: Navin Kumar <navin.kumar.nacwc@nic.in> e e
Cc: Registrar <registrar@rgu.ac.in>, Pro - Vice Chancellor RGU <pvc@rgu.ac.in>, Amitava Mitra
<amitava.mitra@rgu.ac.in>, rikamnt@yahoo.com

,// ) Dear Sir,

| am directed to inform you that we are in receipt of your above e-mail. This is to inform that in Rajiv Gandhi University
all the colleges are "affiliated colleges" and for all practical and administrative purposes these colleges are under the
control of Directorate of Higher and Technical Education, Arunachal Pradesh. RGU is responsible for providing them
with approved syllabus,conducting the exams and declaring the results. In view of the above your mail is being
forwarded to the Director of Higher and Technical Education, Arunachal Pradesh for necessary action and further
compliance.

Best Wishes.

VC's Sectt.

On Thu, Feb 3, 2022 at 12:01 PM Navin Kumar <navin.kumar.nacwc@nic.in> wrote:
Sir

| Kindly furnish the reply of Parliament question urgently.

With regards NAVIN KUMARUnder Secretary(CU-1) Dfo

n!tps:f.'mail.google.ccmlmail.’uﬂ)f?ik=1 615aa2b4&view=pt&search=all&permthid=th read-f%3A1723722498105924866&dsqt=1 &simpl=msg-f%3A... 2/8
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. Higher Education,M/o Education,Shastri Bhawan,New Delhi.Tel.: 011-23384412E-MAIL-ID-
' pavin.kumar.nacwc&#64;nic.in

[ - Forwarded Message -----

. From: Vijaylakshmi Mahadevan PA, DARPG <v.mahadevan@nic.in>

- To: Navin Kumar <navin.kumar.nacwc@nic.in>
Sent: Thu, 03 Feb 2022 11:43:26 +0530 (IST)

- Subject: Fwd: IMPORTANT & URGENT: Request to provide inputs to the Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No.890 to
be answered on 07.02.2022 (Monday) regarding "Promotion of Education and Research"

- From: "Sushant Shukla" <section-u3@gov.in>

' To: "Rakesh Ranjan" <ashe-mhrd@gov.in>, "Darshana Dabral" <jsfa.edu@gov.in>, "Neeta Prasad"

- <neetaprasad@pib.gov.in>, "Mrs Kamini" <jshe-mhrd@nic.in>, "Saumya Gupta" <saumya.gupta@ias.nic.in>,

' "Purnendu Kishore Banerjee" <pk.banerjee@nic.in>, "Syed Rizwi" <syed.rizwi@gov.in>, "R. RAJESH, DDG,

- Higher Education, MoE" <r.rajesh@nic.in>, "Anil Kumar" <anil.k35@gov.in>, "Virender Singh" <ad1lb.chd@nic.in>,

- "MURLI MANOHAR SINGH" <murlims17573-cgo@gov.in>, "PRASHANT AGARWAL" <prashant.ag@gov.in>,
"SMITA SRIVASTAVA" <Smita96.srivastava@nic.in>, "SUBHASH CHAND SHARU"

| <subhashchand.sharu@nic.in>, "Vishwajeet Kumar" <vishwajeet.kumar@nic.in>, anuragsharmatrai@gmail.com,

~ "Bharat Bhushan Bhagat" <bhagat.bharatbhushan@pnic.in>, "DEVENDRA KUMAR SHARMA"

- <devendra.kumarsharma@nic.in>, dhannu1968@gmail.com, “Mallagundla SRIDHAR" <sridhar65.edu@gov.in>,

- "MKMEENA" <mkmeena.edu@nic.in>, "Pandey Pradeep Kumar" <pandey.pradeep18@nic.in>, "MOHAMMED

' RIZWAN" <mohammed.rizwan.edu@gov.in>, "Subhash Chander" <s.chander@gov.in>, "S K Samantaray"

- <sk.samantaray@nic.in>, "SUMAN DIXIT" <s.dixit23@nic.in>, "S.K. Biswas" <sunilkumar.biswas29@gov.in>, "J R
Pauri" <jr.pauri@nic.in>, "A K Chattopadhyay" <ak.chattopadhyay@nic.in>, "A K GOPAL, us(icc), MHRD"

| <ak.gopal@nic.in>, "Section Officer Technical Section-VII" <ts7.edu@nic.in>, "AJEET KUMAR"
<ajeet.kumar12@nic.in>, "C P RATNAKARAN" <ratnakaran.edu@nic.in>, "D.C. LAKRA" <dclakra.edu@nic.in>,

' "Devender Kumar" <devenderk.mowr@nic.in>, "Dharmender mhrd" <dharmender.edu@nic.in>, "Dheeraj Kumar

' Ranjan" <ranjan.dk@nic.in>, "Dinesh T Pali" <dtpali.edu@nic.in>, "GHANSHYAM" <ghanshyam.mnre@nic.in>,

' "Jagan nath Shah" <jnshah.edu@nic.in>, "Jasleen Kaur" <Jasleen.kaur@nic.in>, "K Nageshwara Rao"

- <kenrao.edu@nic.in>, "Kirti" <kirti.15@gov.in>, "Kiran K Arora" <kiranarora.edu@nic.in>, "Kumar Kalikanand"

| <Kkalikanand.edu@nic.in>, "Latha Raman" <lata.raman@nic.in>, "Navinkumar nacwc"

- <Navinkumar.nacwc@nic.in>, "pj ranjan” <pj.ranjan@nic.in>, "pawan kuma2017" <pawan.kuma2017@gov.in>,

. "PRATIBHASHARMA SectionOfficer" <pratibha.sharma24@gov.in>, "PraveerKumarSaxena US"
<praveersaxena.edu@nic.in>, "P K SINGH" <pk.edu@gov.in>, "pushpa gautam70" <pushpa.gautam70@gov.in>,

- "Yogendra Vithal Randive" <y.randive@nic.in>, "Ratnesh Kumar Gupta, Under Secretary, HRD"

- <ratnesh.kg@pnic.in>, "Ravi Shanker" <ravi.shanker76@nic.in>, "Sandeep Jain" <sandeepjain.edu@nic.in>,

. "SANGITA TOPPO UNDER SECRETARY MHRD" <sangita.toppo@nic.in>, "Sanjay Kumar" <sanjay.kr68@nic.in>,

| "SANTOSH KUMAR CHAUBEY" <skchaubey.edu@nic.in>, "Indian National Commission" <Inc.edu@nic.in>, "Tulsi

| Negi” <tulsinegi.edu@pnic.in>, "K.V. Udaya Kiran" <uday.kiran@nic.in>, "Veena Dunga" <veena.dunga@nic.in>,
“Vijay Kumar" <vijay.angural@nic.in>, "Archana Shukla" <archanashukla.edu@nic.in>, "VIRENDRA KUMAR

- MALHOTRA" <ms@icssr.org>, malhotravk1234@rediffmail.com, "ASHISH DEOLIA" <ashish@icssr.org>,

- ashishdeolia@gmail.com, govindsaun@yahoo.com, ms@ichr.ac.in, "director ra" <director.ra@ichr.ac.in>,
membersecretary@icpr.in, chairman@icpr.in, director@iias.ac.in, secretary@iias.ac.in, "sps director”
<sps_director@iias.ac.in>, "WG Prasanna Kumar" <wgp.kumar@gov.in>, wgpkncre@gmail.com,
msmgncre@gmail.com, sgoffice@aiu.ac.in, "kuldeep inavy" <kuldeep.inavy@gmail.com>, "Secretary, UGC"

- <secy.ugc@nic.in>, "uthe moe" <u1he.moe@gmail.com>, ulamoehe@gmail.com, chairman@aicte-india.org,
vem@aicte-india.org, ms@aicte-india.org, aicteparliament@aicte-india.org, "Dr. Shakeel Ahmad (Js)"

- <shakeel.ugc@nic.in>, universitytwo@gmail.com, "u5 moehe" <u5.moehe@gmail.com>, "Subhash Chander"

' <s.chander@gov.in>, "GHANSHYAM" <ghanshyam.mnre@nic.in>, ministryofhrd@gmail.com,
utsec6570@gmail.com, sou3asection@gmail.com, Policynorm@gmail.com

- Cc: "B K Singh, DS, MHRD" <singh.bk@gov.in>, "Vijaylakshmi Mahadevan PA, DARPG" <v.mahadevan@nic.in>,
"Sushant Shukla" <sushantshukla.edu@nic.in>

- Sent: Wednesday, February 2, 2022 8:42:49 PM
Subject: IMPORTANT & URGENT: Request to provide inputs to the Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No.890 to be

| answered on 07.02.2022 (Monday) regarding "Promotion of Education and Research"

' IMPORTANT & URGENT

' Madam/ Sir,

- This is regarding seeking inputs for preparation of the reply to the Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No.890 to be
answered on 07.02.2022 (Monday) , asked by Hon'ble M.P. Shri Ramesh Bidhuri regarding "Promotion of

Education and Research" .

| The text of the question is given below:

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=1f61 Saa2b4&view=pt&search=all&permihid=thread-f%3A17237224984 05924866&dsqt=1&simpl=msg-f%3A .. 3/8
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* (a) whether Government has taken any steps for promotion of higher education and research study in rura areas
- and small cities of the country; i

- (b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the number of new Universities/institutes/research centres opened in small cities during the last three years, -
. State/UT-wise?

- 2. In view of above, it is requested to provide inputs on the above-mentioned question pertaining to your Bureau/

' Division/ Section/ Organization , to U.3 Section, ICR Division in return of this mail, by 03.02.2022, 3:00 P.M.
positively, so as to enable this Bureau to prepare a suitable reply to the above mentioned Parliament Question.

Thanking you,

- U3 Section

Dept of Higher Education
Ministry of Education

| [ https://amritmahotsav.nic.in/ ]

Mail Delivery Subsystem <mailer-daemon@googlemail.com> Sat, Feb 5, 2022 at 3:29 PM
To: ve@rgu.ac.in

Address not found

Your message wasn't delivered to rikamnt@yahoo.com
because the address couldn't be found, or is unable to receive
mail.

The response from the remote server was:

554 3@ Sorry, your message to rikamnt@yahoo.com cannot be delivered. This mailbox is
disabled (554.30).

Final-Recipient: rfc822; rikamnt@yahoo.com

Action: failed

Status: 5.0.0

Remote-MTA: dns: mta6.am0.yahoodns.net. (98.136.96.76, the server for the

domain yahoo.com.)

Diagnostic-Code: smtp; 554 30 Sorry, your message to rikamnt@yahoo.com cannot be delivered. This mailbox is
disabled (554.30).

Last-Attempt-Date: Sat, 05 Feb 2022 01:59:37 -0800 (PST)

---------- Forwarded message ----------

From: Vice Chancellor <vc@rgu.ac.in>

To: Navin Kumar <navin_kumar.nacwc@nic.in>

Cc: Registrar <registrar@rgu.ac.in>, Pro - Vice Chancellor RGU <pvc@rgu.ac.in>, Amitava Mitra

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/7ik=1 61 Saa2b4&view=pt&search=a|l&pen"r=.ﬂ'.id'—'thread-f%SA‘l 7923722498105924866&dsqt=1&simpl=msg-f%3A...  4/8
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<amitava.mitra@rgu.ac.in>, rikamnt@yahoo.com
Beeo:
Date: Sat, 5 Feb 2022 15:28:32 +0530
JSubject: Re: Fwd: IMPORTANT & URGENT: Request to provide inputs to the Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No.890
to be answered on 07.02.2022 (Monday) regarding "Promotion of Education and Research"
----- Message truncated -----

Vice Chancellor <vc@rgu.ac.in> Sat, Feb 5, 2022 at 3:49 PM

To: Secy Governor <governor.secy@yahoo.com>, cs-arunachal <cs-arunachal@nic.in>,
ministereducationap@gmail.com, dhearunachal@rediffmail.com, cmoffice-arn <cmoffice-arn@gov.in>
Bcc: Registrar <registrar@rgu.ac.in>, Pro - Vice Chancellor RGU <pvc@rgu.ac.in>

The Director

Higher and Technical Education o
Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh

Itanagar. )

Dear Sir,

Please find the e-mail appended underneth which is self-explanatory in nature for your urgent action and further
compliance. You are to send the reply on navin.kumar.nacwc@nic.in directly under the copy to registrar@rgu.ac.in
without any delay.

Best wishes.
VC's Sectt.

Rajiv Gandhi University.

- Sent: Wednesday, February 2, 2022 8:42:49 PM

- Subject: IMPORTANT & URGENT: Request to provide inputs to the Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No.890 to be
. answered on 07.02.2022 (Monday) regarding "Promotion of Education and Research"

IMPORTANT & URGENT
- Madam/ Sir,

" This is regarding seeking inputs for preparation of the reply to the Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No.890 to be
answered on 07.02.2022 (Monday) , asked by Hon'ble M.P. Shri Ramesh Bidhuri regarding "Promotion of
Education and Research" .

- The text of the question is given below:

- (a) whether Government has taken any steps for promotion of higher education and research study in rural areas
and small cities of the country;
(b) if so, the details thereof: and
~ (c) the number of new Universities/institutes/research centres opened in small cities during the last three years,
State/UT-wise?

- 2. In view of above, it is requested to provide inputs on the above-mentioned question pertaining to your Bureau/
Division/ Section/ Organization , to U.3 Section, ICR Division in return of this mail, by 03.02.2022, 3:00 P.M.

. positively, so as to enable this Bureau to prepare a suitable reply to the above mentioned Parliament Question.

- Thanking you,
U3 Section

Dept of Higher Education
- Ministry of Education

| { hitps://amritmahotsav.nic.in/ ]

Saket Kushwaha <saketkushwaha@gmail.com> Mon, Feb 7, 2022 at 10:51 AM

To: Vice Chancellor <ve@rgu.ac.in>

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=1f615aa2b4&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-%3A17237224981 05924856&dsqi=1&simpl=msg-%3A...
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---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: Saket Kushwaha <saketkushwaha@gmail.com> 3
Date: Sun, Feb 6, 2022 at 9:10 PM | -4
Subject: Re: Fwd: IMPORTANT & URGENT: Request to provide inputs to the Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No.8i‘
to be answered on 07.02.2022 (Monday) regarding “"Promotion of Education and Research” g > &

To: <navin.kumar.nacwc@nic.in> _g - : o oo den b
fmckic By A M c”
9 Sp Condie NI PR T Ry G Fomneled

e By

| have already replied the mail, but all the same, find it again:

Dear Sir,

Greetings. Your mail has been forwarded to The Director, Technical and Higher Education, Government of Arunachal

Pradesh to furnish the required information. The copy of the mail has also been forwarded to i) The Chief Secretary,
Arunachal Pradesh ii). The Secretary Rajbhawan arunachal pradesh, iii). PA to Hon'ble Chief Minister, Arunachal

B Pradesh, iv). PA to Hon'ble Education Minister, Government of Arunachal Pradesh.

M. Rajiv Gandhi University is responsible for providing approved syllabus, conduct of examinations in the colleges and
declaration of results. For all other purposes all colleges are under the administrative control of the State
. Government of Arunachal Pradesh.

3. To the best of my knowledge, the State Government tried establishing State University in 2012 at Pasighat (within
\ﬂ'the premises of Jawahar Lal Nehru College, Pasighat). Till todate there are no academic activities in that campus.

4. As per Act of Rajiv Gandhi University, whenever any application / request is received from State Government or
| from any private colleges, a visit team will submit the report in prescribed format to be discussed in the Academic
Council and minutes are forwarded with recommendation to EC for approval. For now there is no pending request at
our level.
Best wishes

On Thu, Feb 3, 2022 at 12:01 PM Navin Kumar <navin.kumar.nacwc@nic.in> wrote:
Sir
Kindly furnish the reply of Parliament question urgently.
With regards NAVIN KUMARUnNder Secretary(CU-1) D/o

' Higher Education,M/o Education,Shastri Bhawan,New Delhi.Tel.: 011-23384412E-MAIL-ID-
navin.kumar.nacwc&#64;nic.in

----- Forwarded Message -----

' From: Vijaylakshmi Mahadevan PA, DARPG <v.mahadevan@nic.in>

' To: Navin Kumar <navin.kumar.nacwc@nic.in>
Sent: Thu, 03 Feb 2022 11:43:26 +0530 (IST)

- Subject: Fwd: IMPORTANT & URGENT: Request to provide inputs to the Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No.890 to
be answered on 07.02.2022 (Monday) regarding "Promotion of Education and Research"

From: "Sushant Shukla" <section-u3@gov.in>
To: "Rakesh Ranjan" <ashe-mhrd@gov.in>, "Darshana Dabral" <jsfa.edu@gov.in>, "Neeta Prasad"
<neetaprasad@pib.gov.in>, "Mrs Kamini" <jshe-mhrd@nic.in>, "Saumya Gupta" <saumya.gupta@ias.nic.in>,
"Purnendu Kishore Banerjee" <pk.banerjee@nic.in>, "Syed Rizwi" <syed.rizwi@gov.in>, "R. RAJESH, DDG,
Higher Education, MoE" <r.rajesh@nic.in>, "Anil Kumar" <anil.k35@gov.in>, "Virender Singh" <ad1lb.chd@nic.in>,
| "MURLI MANOHAR SINGH" <murlims17573-cgo@gov.in>, "PRASHANT AGARWAL" <prashant.ag@gov.in>,
"SMITA SRIVASTAVA" <Smitagd6.srivastava@nic.in>, "SUBHASH CHAND SHARU"
<subhashchand.sharu@nic.in>, "Vishwajeet Kumar" <vishwajeet.kumar@nic.in>, anuragsharmatrai@gmail.com,

- "Bharat Bhushan Bhagat" <bhagat.bharatbhushan@nic.in>, "DEVENDRA KUMAR SHARMA"
<devendra.kumarsharma@nic.in>, dhannu1968@gmail.com, "Mallagundla SRIDHAR" <sridhar65.edu@gov.in>,
"MKMEENA" <mkmeena.edu@nic.in>, "Pandey Pradeep Kumar" <pandey.pradeep1 8@nic.in>, "MOHAMMED

| RIZWAN" <mohammed.rizwan.edu@gov.in>, "Subhash Chander” <s.chander@gov.in>, "S K Samantaray"

. <sk.samantarav@nic.in>, "SUMAN DIXIT" <s.dixit23@nic.in>, "S.K. Biswas" <sunilkumar.biswas29@gov.in>, "J R
Pauri” <jr.pauri@nic.in>, "A K Chattopadhyay” <ak.chattopadhyay@nic.in>, "A K GOPAL, US(ICC), MHRD"

. <ak.gopal@nic.in>, "Section Officer Technical Section-VII" <ts7.edu@nic.in>, "AJEET KUMAR"
<ajeet.kumar12@nic.in>, "C P RATNAKARAN" <ratnakaran.edu@nic.in>, "D.C. LAKRA" <dclakra.edu@nic.in>,

| "Devender Kumar" <devenderk.mowr@nic.in>, "Dharmender mhrd" <dharmender.edu@nic.in>, "Dheeraj Kumar
Ranjan" <ranjan.dk@nic.in>, "Dinesh T Pali" <dtpali.edu@nic.in>, "GHANSHYAM" <ghanshyam.mnre@nic.in>,
“Jagan nath Shah" <jnshah.edu@nic.in>, "Jasleen Kaur" <Jasleen kaur@nic.in>, "K Nageshwara Rao"

https:!/mail.google‘com!maillulO!?ik=1161Saa2b4&view=pt&search=a|i&pcrmtnid=thread-f%3A'l723722498105924866&dsqt=1&5impl=msg-f%3A... 6/8
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<kenrao.edu@nic.in>, "Kirti" <kirti.15@gov.in>, "Kiran K Arora" <kiranarora.edu@nic.in>, "Kumar Kalikanand"
- «Kkalikanand.edu@nic.in>, "Latha Raman" <lata.raman@nic.in>, "Navinkumar nacwc"
- <Navinkumar.nacwc@nic.in>, "pj ranjan" <pj.ranjan@nic.in>, "pawan kuma2017" <pawan.kuma2017@gov.in>,
‘ "PRATIBHASHARMA SectionOfficer" <pratibha.sharma24@gov.in>, "PraveerKumarSaxena US"
<praveersaxena.edu@nic.in>, "P K SINGH" <pk.edu@gov.in>, "pushpa gautam70" <pushpa.gautam70@gov.in>,
"Yogendra Vithal Randive" <y.randive@nic.in>, "Ratnesh Kumar Gupta, Under Secretary, HRD"
<ratnesh.kg@nic.in>, "Ravi Shanker" <ravi.shanker76@nic.in>, "Sandeep Jain" <sandeepjain.edu@nic.in>,

- "SANGITA TOPPO UNDER SECRETARY MHRD" <sangita.toppo@nic.in>, "Sanjay Kumar" <sanjay.kré8@nic.in>,

- "SANTOSH KUMAR CHAUBEY" <skchaubey.edu@nic.in>, "Indian National Commission" <Inc.edu@nic.in>, "Tulsi
Negi" <tulsinegi.edu@nic.in>, "K.V. Udaya Kiran" <uday.kiran@nic.in>, "Veena Dunga" <veena.dunga@nic.in>,

- "Vijay Kumar" <vijay.angural@nic.in>, "Archana Shukla" <archanashukla.edu@nic.in>, "VIRENDRA KUMAR
MALHOTRA" <ms@icssr.org>, malhotravk1234@rediffmail.com, "ASHISH DEOLIA" <ashish@icssr.org>,
ashishdeolia@gmail.com, govindsaun@yahoo.com, ms@ichr.ac.in, "director ra" <director.ra@ichr.ac.in>,

' membersecretary@icpr.in, chairman@icpr.in, director@iias.ac.in, secretary@iias.ac.in, "sps director"

- <sps_director@iias.ac.in>, "WG Prasanna Kumar" <wgp.kumar@gov.in>, wgpkncre@gmail.com,
msmgncre@gmail.com, sgoffice@aiu.ac.in, "kuldeep inavy" <kuldeep.inavy@gmail.com>, "Secretary, UGC"

- <secy.ugc@nic.in>, "uthe moe" <u1he.moe@gmail.com>, u1amoehe@gmail.com, chairman@aicte-india.org,
vem@aicte-india.org, ms@aicte-india.org, aicteparliament@aicte-india.org, "Dr. Shakeel Ahmad (JS)"

- <shakeel.ugc@nic.in>, universitytwo@gmail.com, "u5 moehe" <u5.moehe@gmail.com>, "Subhash Chander"

- <s.chander@gov.in>, "GHANSHYAM" <ghanshyam.mnre@nic.in>, ministryofhrd@gmail.com,
utsec6570@gmail.com, sou3asection@gmail.com, Policynorm@gmail.com
Cc: "B K Singh, DS, MHRD" <singh.bk@gov.in>, "Vijaylakshmi Mahadevan PA, DARPG" <v.mahadevan@nic.in>,
"Sushant Shukla" <sushantshukla.edu@nic.in>
Sent: Wednesday, February 2, 2022 8:42:49 PM
Subject: IMPORTANT & URGENT: Request to provide inputs to the Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No.890 to be
answered on 07.02.2022 (Monday) regarding "Promotion of Education and Research"

IMPORTANT & URGENT
Madam/ Sir,

| This is regarding seeking inputs for preparation of the reply to the Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No.890 to be
- answered on 07.02.2022 (Monday) , asked by Hon'ble M.P. Shri Ramesh Bidhuri regarding "Promotion of
Education and Research" .

The text of the question is given below:

(a) whether Government has taken any steps for promotion of higher education and research study in rural areas
and small cities of the country;
(b) if so, the details thereof; and
(c) the number of new Universities/institutes/research centres opened in small cities during the last three years,
- State/UT-wise?

- 2. In view of above, it is requested to provide inputs on the above-mentioned question pertaining to your Bureau/
Division/ Section/ Organization , to U.3 Section, ICR Division in return of this mail, by 03.02.2022, 3:00 P.M.
positively, so as to enable this Bureau to prepare a suitable reply to the above mentioned Parliament Question.

Thanking you,

U3 Section
Dept of Higher Education
Ministry of Education

- [ hitps://amritmahotsav.nic.in/ ]

leage result for logo of rajiv gandhi university
(S. Kushwaha)

Vice Chancellor

Rajiv Gandhi University,
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Rono Hills, Itanagar

Arunachal Pradesh ~ 4
& e
Formerly Vice Chancellor | §
Lalit Narayan Mithila University

Kameshwaranagr, Darbhanga, Bihar

Mobile: +91 9936451995

email: saketkushwhaha@gmail.com

Formerly:

*HOD, Agricultural Economics & Coordinator of MABM

Banaras Hindu University, Varanasi-221005, India

*HOD, Agril. Econs. & Extension Programme

Abubakar Tafawa Balewa University, Bauchi, Nigeria.

«Dean, School of Management Technology

Abubakar Tafawa Balewa University, Bauchi, Nigeria.

leage result for logo of rajiv gandhi university
(S. Kushwaha)

Vice Chancellor

Rajiv Gandhi University,

Rono Hills, ltanagar

Arunachal Pradesh

&

Formerly Vice Chancellor

Lalit Narayan Mithila University
Kameshwaranagr, Darbhanga, Bihar

Mobile: +91 9936451995

email: saketkushwhaha@gmail.com

Formerly:

*HOD, Agricultural Economics & Coordinator of MABM
Banaras Hindu University, Varanasi-221005, India
*HOD, Agril. Econs. & Extension Programme
Abubakar Tafawa Balewa University, Bauchi, Nigeria.
«Dean, School of Management Technology
Abubakar Tafawa Balewa University, Bauchi, Nigeria.
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Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.in>

UGC letter - L.S. starred PQ.No0.315 due to be reply on 20.12.2021 regarding "Suicide Cases in Higher Educational
Institutes”.

Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.in> Tue. Dec 14, 2021 at 12:14 PM
To: Central University Section <socu.ugc@gmail.com>, V Talreja <talreja.ugc@gmail.com>, snarain.ugc@gmail.com
Cc: Vice Chancellor <vc@rgu.ac.in>

RAJIV GANDHI UNIVERSITY
RONO HILLS, DOIMUKH

No. RGU/REG-14/07 14" December, 2021
To

Shri V. Talreja

Under Secretary

University Grants Commission

Ministry of Education, Govt. of India

Bahadurshah Zafar Marg

New Delhi- 110 002

Sub: Lok Sabha starred Parliament Question No. *315 to be answered on 20.12.2021 regarding “Suicide Cases in Higher Educational Institutes”.

Ref:  No. F. 65-218/2021 (cU), 14" December, 2021.

Sir,
With reference to the above Lok Sabha Parliament Question, | am furnishing herewith the reply in respect of Rajiv Gandhi University, Arunachal Pradesh:
Sl. No. Question Year Total No. of Out of Total No. of suicide cases in r/o
'ncs'sii?;zor sC | ST | 0BC [ Minority

a) The number of incidents of suicides by the | 2014
students of Indian Institutes of Technology [~ 20715
(IITs), Indian Institute of Management (lIMs), 2016
Indian Institute of Science (lISCs), Central
Universities and other higher educational 2017
institutions during 2014 to 2021 and out of 2018 N l L
those who committed suicide the number of 2019
students belonging to Scheduled Castes, 3020
Scheduled Tribes, Other Backward Classes
and Minorities 2021

b} Whether the Govt. has conducted any study
in this regard keeping in mind the increasing
number of such suicides and if so, the details N/A
thereof; and

c) The measures taken by the Govt. to check
such suicidal tendencies among students? N/A

This is for your kind information and necessary action please.
With regards,

Yours sincerely,

(Dr. N.T. Rikam)
Registrar
Dr. N.T. Rikam
Registrar
Rajiv Gandhi University
(A Central University)
Arunachal Pradesh
Rono Hills, Doimukn
PIN - 791112
INDIA
Mobile +91-9436895299
Email: trar@rgu.ac

[Quoted taxt hiddar

4 Lok Sabha starred PQNo. 315.docx
4] 13K




RAJIV GANDHI UNIVERSITY
RONO HILLS, DOIMUKH

No. RGU/REG-14/07
To

Sub:

Ref:

Sir

Sl No.
\

’

b)

Shri V. Talreja

Under Secretary

University Grants Commission
Ministry of Education, Govt. of India
Bahadurshah Zafar Marg

New Delhi- 110 002

14" December, 2021

Lok Sabha starred Parliament Question No. *315 to be answered on 20.12.2021 regarding
“Suicide Cases in Higher Educational Institutes”.

No. F. 65-218/2021 (CU), 14" December, 2021.

With reference to the above Lok Sabha Parliament Question, | am furnishing herewith the reply
in respect of Rajiv Gandhi University, Arunachal Pradesh:

Out of Total No. of suicide

Scheduled  Tribes,
Classes and Minorities

Other Backward

students belonging to Scheduled Castes, |

Question Year | Total No. of
! incidents of | casesinr/o
! suicide ; SC ’ST] 0OBC I Minority
The number of incidents of suicides by | 2014
the students of Indian Institutes of | 2015
Technology (lITs), Indian Institute of | 2016
Management (IIMs), Indian Institute of | 2017
Science (IISCs), Central Universities and | 7018
| other higher educational institutions 2019 N I L
during 2014 to 2021 and out of those | 7070
| who committed suicide the number of | 2021

Whether the Govt. has conducted any
study in this regard keeping in mind the
increasing number of such suicides and if
so, the details thereof; and

/A

The measures taken by the Govt. to check

|_such suicidal tendencies among students?

N/A

This is for your kind information and necessary action please.

With regards,

Yours sincerely,

(Dr. N.T. Rikam)
Registrar




== Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.in>

UGC letter - L.S. starred PQ.No.315 due to be reply on 20.12.2021 regarding

"Suicide Cases in Higher Educational Institutes™.
1 message

Central University Section <socu.ugc@gmail.com= Tue, Dec 14, 2021 at 10:11 AM
To: Registrar <registrar.amu@amu.ac.in>, "Cc:" <fo.amu@amu.ac.in>, financeofficeramu@gmail.com, registrar
<registrar@aus.ac.in>, Finance Officer Assam University <financeofficerassamuniversity@gmail.com>, fo@aus.ac.in,
"Prof. S.V. Babu" <registrar@bbau.ac.in>, "Finance officer Bbau,lucknow" <fobbau@yahoo.com>, fin.officer@bbau.ac.in,
registrar <registrar@bhu.ac.in>, Finance Officer <fo-bhu@bhu.ac.in>, registrar@cub.ac.in, Finance Officer
<fo@cub.ac.in>, Registrar <registrar@cug.ac.in>, financeofficer@cug.ac.in, sanjayjha@cug.ac.in, registrar@cuh.ac.in,
financeofficer@cuh.ac.in, registrar@hpcu.ac.in, fo@cuhimachal.ac.in, registrar@cuij.ac.in, fo@cuj.ac.in,
registrar@cuk.ac.in, focukgul@gmail.com, registrar@cujammu.ac.in, finance@cujammu.ac.in, cuj.igbal@gmail.com,
r_egistrar@cukashmir.ac.in, fo@cukashmir.ac.in, registrar@cukerala.ac.in, financeofficer@cukerala.ac.in,
registrar@cuo.ac.in, fo@cuo.ac.in, registrar@cup.edu.in, registrar@cup.ac.in, fo@cup.edu.in, registrar@-curaj.ac.in,
fo@curaj.ac.in, registrar@cutn.ac.in, fo@cutn.ac.in, registrar@dhsgsu.edu.in, registrardhsgu@rediffmail com,
ggv.registrar@gmail.com, fo@ggu.ac.in, registrar.hnbgu@gmail.com, fo@hnbgu.ac.in, registrar@jmi.ac.'n, fo@)jmi.ac.in,
registrar@mail.jnu.ac.in, fo@mail jnu.ac.in, registrar.mgahv@gmail.com, fo.mgahv@gmail.com,
registrar@manipuruniv.ac.in, fo@manipuruniv.ac.in, registrar@manuu.edu.in, fo@manuu.edu.in, registrar@mzu.edu.in,
mzufin@gmail.com, nuregistrar@yahoo.in, nufinanceofficer@gmail.com, regtroffice@nehu.ac.in, fo@nehu.ac.in,
Imklyngrah@nehu.ac.in, registrar@pondiuni.edu.in, fo@pondiuni.edu.in, rgureg@gmail.com, registrar@rgu.ac.in,
financeofficer2013@rediffmail.com, fo@rgu.ac.in, registrar@cus.ac.in, financeofficer@cus.ac.in,
registrar@efluniversity.ac.in, foeflu2013@gmail.com, registrar@igntu.ac.in, jena.igntu@gmail.com, fo@igntu.ac.in,
registrartu@tezu.ernet.in, fotu@tezu.ernet.in, registrar@tripurauniv.in, dasuk_dfo@rediffmail.com, fo@tripurauniv.in,
reg_au@allduniv.ac.in, financeofficerau@gmail.com, financeofficer@allduniv.ac.in, registrar@du.ac.in,
finofficer@du.ac.in, jffo@admin.du.ac.in, registrar@uohyd.ac.in, registrar@uohyd.ernet.in, fo@uohyd.ac.in,
registrar@visva-bharati.ac.in, fo@visva-bharati.ac.in, osdadmin@mgcub.ac.in, osdfinance@mgcub.ac.in,
arcuap@gmail.com, registrar@slbsrsv.ac.in, fo@slbsrsv.ac.in, registrar_rsvp@yahoo.co.in, fo@nsktu.org,
sanskrit.registrar@gmail.com

Ce: "Vice-Chancellor, AMU Aligarh” <ycamu@amu.ac.in>, vc <vc@aus.ac.in>, ve@bbau.ac.in, Vice Chancellor
<yc@bhu.ac.in>, ve@cub.ac.in, vc@cug.ac.in, Vice Chancellor <vc@cuh.ac.in>, ve@hpcu.ac.in, VC CUJ
<vc@cuj.ac.in>, Hon'ble Vice Chancellor CUK <vc@cuk.ac.in>, ve@cujammu.ac.in, sj.vc@cujammu.ac.in,
ve@cukashmir.ac.in, vicechancellor@cukerala.ac.in, Vice Chancellor CUO <vc@cuo.ac.in>, ve@cup.edu.in,
ve@cup.ac.in, "Vice Chancellor, Central University of Rajasthan” <vc@curaj.ac.in>, "Vice-Chancellor, CUTN"
<yc@cutn.ac.in>, "ice-Chancellor Dr. Hari Singh Gour University” <vcsagaruniversity@gmail.com=>, ve@ggu.ac.in,
vepaggu@yahoo.com, ve@hnbgu.ac.in, vc hnbgu <hnbguvc@gmail.com>, ve@jmi.ac.in, ve@mail.jnu.ac.in,
rksphilosophy@gmail.com, Vice Chancellor Office <vcoffice@manipuruniv.ac.in>, Vice Chancellor MANUU
<vc@manuu.edu.in>, vc@mzu.edu.in, vc@nagalanduniversity.ac.in, ve.nehu@nehu.ac.in, venehu@nehu.ac.in,
ve@pondiuni.edu.in, ve@rgu.ac.in, saket.kushwaha@rgu.ac.in, ve@cus.ac.in, veeflu@gmail.com, ve@igntu.ac.in,
ve@tezu.ernet.n, ve@tripurauniv.in, veoffice@allduniv.ac.in, ve@du.ac.in, vc@uohyd.ac.in, vice-chancellor@visva-
bharati.ac.in, ve@mgcub.ac.in, ve.cuap@gmail.com, ve.ctuap@gmail.com, tvkattimani@gmail.com, ve@slbsrsv.ac.in,
ve.vidyapeetha@gmail.com, rskspvc@yahoo.com

Sir/Madam,
PFA

Regards,

CU Seciion
UGC. New Delht

ﬂ UGC letter - LS. starred PQ.No.315.pdf
247K



University Grants Commission

3161 3157y, YRG TROR ?§?W§§F' -~ =

(Ministry of Education, Govt. of India) v
FEIGTME TR AFl 7% fdeell— 110 002
Bahadurshah Zafar Marg, New Delhi-110002 - g

Phone : 011-23604322
Most Urgent/Time boun
No. F. 65-218/2021 (CU) 14" December, 2021

The Registrar
All 45 Central Universities
As per list attached

Subject:-Lok Sabha starred Parliament Question No. *315 to be answered on 20.12.2021 regarding
“Suicide Cases in Higher Educational Institutes”.

Sir/Madam,

With reference to the above Lok Sabha Parliament Question, it is requested to furnish the reply in
the prescribed format by return mail on socu.ugc@gmail.com/ talreja.ugc@gmail.com/
snarain.ugc@gmail.com so as to enable us to furnish the same to the Ministry of Education for onward

_transmission to the Parliament.

) . Total No i Out of Total, No of suicide .
. .
j 1 fe
| No Question - Year Inctdents | cases in r/o |
i 1 | SC | ST | OBC | Minority
T - of suicide |
| @) | 2014E

| The number of incidents of suicides by the|
students of Indian Institute of Technology |
- (IITs), Indian Institute of Management (IIMs), | 2016
' Indian Institute of Science (IISCs), Central |
| Universities and other higher educational | 2017
institutions during 2014 to 2021 and out of. 2018
| those who committed suicide the number of
Z students belonging to Scheduled Castes, l 2019
Scheduled Tribes, Other Backward Classes and | r - ]

Minorities. 2020 !

2021 i

2015

i i

TWhether the Govt. has conducted any study in
this regard keeping in mind the increasingi
' number of such suicides and if so, the details |
' thereof; and : |
' The measures taken by the Govt. to check
| such suicidal tendencies among students?

This may be treated on “Top Priority.”
Yours faithfully

VT ake
(V. Talrej;am

Under Secretary



Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.in>

Lok Sabha Starred Parliament Question No. 113 to be answered on 06.12.2021
regarding "Recruitment in Central University/Institutes”.
1 message

Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.in> Thu, Dec 2, 2021 at 5:14 PM
To: Central University Section <socu.ugc@gmail.com>, V Talreja <talreja.ugc@gmail.com>, hcyadav.ugc@nic.in,
snarain.ugc@gmail.com

Cc: Vice Chancellor <ve@rgu.ac.in>, Pro VC <provc@rgu.ac.in>, Finance Officer <fo@rgu.ac.in>, "Section Officer
Teaching Est." <so.teaching@rgu.ac.in>

Sir,

Please find enclosed herewith a corrected reply of Lok Sabha starred Parliament Question No. 113 regarding
"Recruitment in Central University/Institutes in respect of Rajiv Gandhi University, Arunachal Pradesh. As such,
please find attachment in soft and hard signed copy for the same.

With regards,

Dr. N.T. Rikam

Registrar

Rajiv Gandhi University
(A Central University)
Arunachal Pradesh

Rono Hills, Doimukh

PIN - 791112

INDIA

Mobile +91-9436895299
Email: registrar@rgu.ac.in

2 attachments

) RGU_Lok Sabha PQ No. 113 (Corrected)_0001.pdf
— 288K

iy RGU_Lok Sabha starred PQ No. 113 (Corrected).docx
16K




RAJIV GANDHI UNIVERSITY
S RONO HILLS, DOIMUKH

No. RGU/REG-14/07
“To

A.S. Sajwan

Under Secretary (CU)

University Grants Commission
Ministry of Education, Govt. of India
Bahadurshah Zafar Marg

New Delhi- 110 002

Sub: Lok Sabha starred Parliament Question No. *113 to be answered on 06.12.2021 regarding “Recruitment in Central University/Institutes’.

Ref:  No.F.65-178/2021 (CU) dated 30" November, 2021.

Sir,

2" December, 2021

With reference to the above cited no. | am furnishing herewith the reply in the prescribed format in respect of Rajiv Gandhi University, Rono Hills, Doimukh, Arunachal Pradesh

regarding “Recruitment in Central Universities/Institutes”.

s, Name of Nam Total No. of sanctioned posts as on Total No. of vacant posts as on 01.12.2021 Total no. of advertised post till now Total No. of filled posts as on 01.12.2021 Remarks
No | University e of 01.12.2021 *
the
post Recruitment
- - - @ = process
:
@ = P= k= = the month
g of
= September,
01 M Prof. 20 03 03 05 00 00 31 10 03 02 05 00 00 20 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 10 00 01 00 00 00 11 2021.
=] However,
M RS preparation
Wa Eoﬁ. 41 08 03 0s 00 01 58 15 04 02 04 00 00 25 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 26 04 01 01 00 01 33 for another
2 advertiseme
& Astt. nt is under
Prof. 81 15 25 36 02 04 163 07 04 01 06 01 01 20 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 74 11 24 30 01 03 143 process.

* 25 sanctioned posts as approved by UGC recently is under process of rostering and for advertisement.

With regards,

.T. Rikam
Registrar




Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.in>

Most Urgent/Time Bond : LS. starred PQ.No.113 due to be reply on 06.12.2021
regarding "Recruitment in Central Universities/Institutes".

Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.in> Tue, Nov 30, 2021 at 9:05 PM
To: Central University Section <socu.ugc@gmail.com>, V Talreja <talreja.ugc@gmail.com>, hcyadav.ugc@nic.in,
snarain.ugc@gmail.com

Cc: Vice Chancellor <vc@rgu.ac.in>, Finance Officer <fo@rgu.ac.in>, "Section Officer Teaching Est."
<so.teaching@rgu.ac.in>

Sir,

With reference to your email dated 30th November, 2021, | am furnishing herewith the required information/reply
regarding Lok sabha starred Parliament Question No. 113 in respect of Rajiv Gandhi University, Arunachal Pradesh.
In view of the above, please find enclosed reply in MS-Word format for your kind perusal and further necessary action
please.

With regards,

Dr. N.T. Rikam

Registrar

Rajiv Gandhi University
(A Central University)
Arunachal Pradesh

Rono Hills, Doimukh

PIN - 791112

INDIA

Mobile +91-9436895299
Email: registrar@rgu.ac.in

[Quoted tex!t hidden]

) RGU_Lok Sabha starred PQ No. 113.docx
17K



Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.in>

Most Urgent/Time Bond : LS. starred PQ.No.113 due to be reply on 06.12.2021
regarding "Recruitment in Central Universities/Institutes".

Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.in> Tue, Nov 30, 2021 at 9:05 PM
To: Central University Section <socu.ugc@gmail.com=, V Talreja <talreja.ugc@gmail.com>, hcyadav.ugc@nic.in,
snarain.ugc@gmail.com

Cc: Vice Chancellor <vc@rgu.ac.in>, Finance Officer <fo@rgu.ac.in>, "Section Officer Teaching Est."
<so.teaching@rgu.ac.in>

Sir,

With reference to your email dated 30th November, 2021, | am furnishing herewith the required information/reply
regarding Lok sabha starred Parliament Question No. 113 in respect of Rajiv Gandhi University, Arunachal Pradesh.
In view of the above, please find enclosed reply in MS-Word format for your kind perusal and further necessary action
please.

With regards,

Dr. N.T. Rikam

Registrar

Rajiv Gandhi University
(A Central University)
Arunachal Pradesh

Rono Hills, Doimukh

PIN - 791112

INDIA

Mobile +91-9436895299
Email: registrar@rgu.ac.in

[Quoted tex!t hidden]

) RGU_Lok Sabha starred PQ No. 113.docx
17K
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University Grants Commission
1 3o, Wk WNBR Q
(Ministry of Education, Govt. of India)
IEIGRINE TTHR AN -3 fQeeil— 110 002

T Bahadurshah Zafar Marg, New Delhi-110002 a-R 'aﬁ’ﬁ'a
Wt W Phone : 011-23604322
Most Urgent/Time bound
No. F. 65-178/2021 (CU) 30" November, 2021

The Registrar
All 45 Central Universities
As per list attached

Subject:-Lok Sabha starred Parliament Question No. *113 to be answered on 06.12.2021 regarding
“Recruitment in Central Universities/ Institutes”.

Sir/Madam,

With reference to the above Lok Sabha Parliament Question, it is requested to furnish the reply in
the prescribed format by return mail on socu.ugc@gmail.com/ talreja.ugc@gmail.com/
hcyadavecu@gmail.com /snarain.ugc@gmail.com so as to enable us to furnish the same to the Ministry of
Education for onward transmission to the Parliament.

[ ‘1
L s Na Total No. of vacant Posts as Total No. of Advertised Total No. of Filled Posts as :16 ‘
L3 e on 01.12.2021 Posts till date on 01.12.2021 &
Name rks |
o of the T ' T - T |

Uni E|P '

0 Post | S |sls|?] oGs'stEPo slel 2t 1 g |
Vers E CTBiW W-TA E C|T¢ WWTA E CTB WWTA |
ity N g 'S | b N | S B N C .| S |hB {

' Ao R i L 1 L
T 1 T 1 1
Prof . } -
Assoc iT
. i Prof. ;
1
Asstt. ;
Prof. |

This may be treated on “Top Priority.”
Yours faithfully

/- A T T
flsy srat

(A. S. Sajwan)
Under Secretary



Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.in>

Reply of Lok Sabha Starred Question to be answer on 06.12.2021 in regard to set

up campus in abroad
1 message

Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.in> Wed, Dec 1, 2021 at 2:22 PM
To: BHUPENDRA NARAYAN AWASTHI <bhupendra.awasthi@gov.in>, V Talreja <talreja.ugc@gmail.com>,
navin.kumar.nacwc@nic.in, jitendratripathi.ugc@gov.in

Cc: Vice Chancellor <vc@rgu.ac.in>, Amitava Mitra <amitava.mitra@rgu.ac.in>, Pro VC <provc@rgu.ac.in>

RAJIV GANDHI UNIVERSITY
RONO HILLS, DOIMUKH
ARUNACHAL PRADESH

1°' December, 2021.
Madam/Sir,

With reference to the Lok Sabha Starred Question to be answered on 06.12.2021, | am furnishing herewith
the point-wise reply in respect of Rajiv Gandhi University, Arunachal Pradesh as follows:

(a) Whether the Delhi University and many other similar public-funded universities propose to set up
their campus abroad,

Answer: The Rajiv Gandhi University Act, 2006 (No. 8 of 2007) does not permit the establishment of
any extension campus abroad / outside the state. The Ordinance of the Rajiv Gandhi University has
provisions for the establishment of new centres /campuses within the jurisdiction of the state of
Arunachal Pradesh as and when deemed fit. It may also be mentioned here that the State of Arunachal
Pradesh is guided by the provisions of Inner Line Permit (ILP) and Restricted Area Permit (RAP) under
the Bengal Eastern Frontier Act, 1873.

However, if any central guideline for opening new campuses in other countries is enacted by the
UGC/Ministry of Education, Rajiv Gandhi University will take up the issues through various Statutory
Committees and with the consultation of the State Government. As such it is desirable that the State
should be benefited with the spread of higher education across the countries.

(b) If so, the details thereof;
Answer: N/A.

(c) Whether such extension of these universities are proposed to be done through Government to
Government dialogue or through institute to institute collaboration, please give details.

Answer: N/A,

(d) Whether the Government propose to provide financial assistance to these universities for the
purpose.

Answer: N/A.,

(e) If so, the details thereof; and

Answer: N/A.

(f) If not, whether these universities will be required to do it on their own through private funding?
Answer: N/A.




This is for your information and further necessary action please.
With regards,

Yours sincerely,

Dr. N.T. Rikam

Registrar

Rajiv Gandhi University
(A Central University)
Arunachal Pradesh

Rono Hills, Doimukh

PIN - 791112

INDIA

Mobile +91-9436895299
Email: registrar@rgu.ac.in

2 attachments

) RGU Reply.docx
) 14K

a~_~l Document 607.pdf
— 514K



RAJIV GANDHI UNIVERSITY
RONQ HILLS, DOIMUKH
ARUNACHAL PRADESH
1* December, 2021.

Madam/Sir,

With reference to the Lok Sabha Starred Question to be answered on 06.12.2021, | am furnishing herewith the point-
wise reply in respect of Rajiv Gandhi University, Arunachal Pradesh as follows:

(a)

(b)

(f)

Whether the Delhi University and many other similar pubic-funded universities propose to set up their campus
abroad,

Answer: The Rajiv Gandhi University Act, 2006 (No. 8 of 2007) does not permit to establish any extension campus
abroad / outside the state. The Ordinance of the Rajiv Gandhi University has provisions for the establishment of
new centres /campuses within the jurisdiction of the state of Arunachal Pradesh as and when deemed fit. It may
also be mentioned here that the State of Arunachal Pradesh is guided by the provisions of Inner Line Permit (ILP)
and Restricted Area Permit (RAP) under the Bengal Eastern Frontier Act, 1873.

However, if any central guideline for opening new campuses in other countries is enacted by UGC/Ministry of
Education, Rajiv Gandhi University will take up the issues through various Statutory Committees and with the

consultation of State Government. As such it is desirable that the State should be benefitted with the spread of
higher education across the countries.

If 50, the details thereof;
Answer: N/A.

Whether such extension of these universities are proposed to be done through Government to Government
dialogue or through institute to institute collaboration, please give details.

Answer: N/A.
Whether the Government propose to provide financial assistance to these universities for the purpose.

Answer: N/A.
If so, the details thereof; and
Answer: N/A.

If not, whether these universities will be required to do it on their own through private funding?
Answer: N/A.

This is for your information and further necessary action please.

regards,

(Dr. N.TS
Registrar










RAJIV GANDHI UNIVERSITY
RONO HILLS, DOIMUKH

RGU/REG-14/07

To

Sub:

Ref:

Sir,

H.C. Yadav

Section Officer (CU)

University Grants Commission
Ministry of Education

Govt. of India

Bahadurshah Zafar Marg, New Delhi

26" November, 2021

Lok Sabha Unstarred Parliament Question No. 181 to be answered on 29.11.2021 regarding

“Reopening of Central Universities after COVID Pandemic”.

No. F.65-172/2021 (CU) dated 23" November, 2021

In response to the letter cited above, | am furnishing herewith the reply of Lok Sabha Unstarred
Parliament Question No. 181 to be answered on 29.11.2021 regarding “Reopening of Central
Universities after COVID Pandemic” in the prescribed format in respect of Rajiv Gandhi University,
Arunachal Pradesh:

' Sl. No. | Question Reply
a) Whether the Government of India has noticed that many of | We follow the instructions of
the Central Universities are not opened yet after Covid-19 | UGC
crisis and if so, the details thereof; [
[ b) Whether the Government of India has issued any order | We follow the instructions of
regarding it to the University authorities and if so, the | UGC |
‘ details thereof; - e
c) | Whether the Government of India is informed by university | Yes, vide notification No. 1
i authorities about the continuing closure of institutions and | RGU/REG-45/AC/21 dated 24"
I if so, the details thereof; April,  2021. Online/blended
; academic activities continued
| d) Whether the Government of India has proposed to re-open | We follow the instructions of
the Central Institutions for regular functioning; and UGC i
e) Whether the Government of India can tell us when exactly N/A

the Jawaharlal Nehru University, Jamia Milia Islamia and
Delhi University are going to open?

This is for your kind information and further necessary action.

With regards,




1 the Jawaharlal Nehru University, Jamia Milia Islamia and

fvafeeme™ erEm amaT
University Grants Commission
R #aTeT, WRT WRAR

(Ministry of Education, Govt. of India) V
FEIGRRITE WHR AT A3 faeei— 110 002
Bahadurshah Zafar Marg, New Delhi-110002 R R

Phone : 011-23604322

By E-mail
Most Urgent/Time bound

No. F. 65-172/2021 (CU) 23.11.2021

The Registrar
All (45) Central Universities
As per list attached

Subject:-Lok Sabha Unstarred Parliament Question No. 181 to be answered on 29.11.2021
regarding “Reopening of Central Universities after COVID Pandemic”.

Sir/Madam,

With reference to the above Lok Sabha Parliament Question, you are requested to
furnish the reply by return mail on socu.ugc@gmail.com/ talreja.ugc@gmail.com,
snarain.ugc@gmail.com so as to enable us to furnish the same to the Ministry of Education for

_onward transmission to the Parliament.

l.
:0 Question Reply

a) | Whether the Government of India has noticed that many of

the Central Universities are not opened yet after Covid-19
crisis and if so, the details thereof; ; :
b} | Whether the Government of India has issued any order
regarding it to the University authorities and if so, the details

thereof ;

Whether the Government of India is informed by university

ey
L
(B BEH R AN l .l T

’ authorities about the continuing closure of institutions and if
‘ so, the details thereof:

‘ d) | Whether the Government of India has proposed to re-open
the central institutions for regular functioning ; and

e) | Whether the Government of India can tell us when exactly

i Delhi University are going to open?

This may be treated on “Top Priority.”

Yours faithfully

i

/
/

(H.C. Yadav)
Section Officer




11/23/21, 4:49 PM Rajiv Gandhi University Mail - Most Urgent/Time Bound: LS.PQ.No.181 due to be reply on 29.11.2021 regarding "Reopenin...

Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.ii>

Most Urgent/Time Bound: LS.PQ.No.181 due to be reply on 29.11.2021 regarding
"Reopening of Central Universities after COVID Pandemic".
1 message

Central University Section <socu.ugc@gmail.com> Tue, Nov 23, 2021 at 4:14 PM
To: Registrar <registrar.amu@amu.ac.in>, registrar <registrar@aus.ac.in>, "Prof. S.V. Babu" <registrar@bbau.ac.in>,
registrar <registrar@bhu.ac.in>, registrar@cub.ac.in, Registrar <registrar@cug.ac.in>, Registrar CUH
<registrar@cuh.ac.in>, Registrar Central University of Himachal Pradesh <registrar@hpcu.ac.in>, registrar
<registrar@cuj.ac.in>, Registrar CUK <registrar@cuk.ac.in>, registrar cuj <registrar@cujammu.ac.in>, Registrar Central
University of Kashmir <registrar@cukashmir.ac.in>, registrar CUKerala <registrar@cukerala.ac.in>, Registrar Cuo
<registrar@cuo.ac.in>, Parveen kumar <registrar@cup.edu.in>, registrar@cup.ac.in, Registrar CURAJ
<registrar@curaj.ac.in>, "Registrar, CUTN" <registrar@cutn.ac.in>, registrar@dhsgsu.edu.in, Registrar DHSGU
<registrardhsgu@rediffmail.com>, Registrar Ggv <ggv.registrar@gmail.com>, "Dr. A.K. Jha"
<registrar.hnbgu@gmail.com>, "Registrar, JMI" <registrar@jmi.ac.in>, REGISTRAR REGISTRAR
<registrar@mail.jnu.ac.in>, Registrar <registrar.mgahv@gmail.com>, Registrar Manipur University
<registrar@manipuruniv.ac.in>, Registrar MANUU <registrar@manuu.edu.in>, "C. Zothankhuma"
<registrar@mzu.edu.in>, nuregistrar@yahoo.in, regtroffice@nehu.ac.in, Registrar PU <registrar@pondiuni.edu.in>,
rgureg@gmail.com, "Registrar ." <registrar@rgu.ac.in>, Registrar SU <registrar@cus.ac.in>, EFLU Registrar
<registrar@efiuniversity.ac.in>, Registrar - IGNTU <registrar@igntu.ac.in>, registrartu@tezu.ernet.in, Registrar Tu
<registrar@tripurauniv.in>, AU Registrar <reg_au@allduniv.ac.in>, registrar <registrar@du.ac.in>, registrar@uohyd.ac.in,
"Registrar, UoH" <registrar@uohyd.ernet.in>, Registrar Visva-Bharati <registrar@visva-bharati.ac.in>,
osdadmin@mgcub.ac.in, arcuap@gmail.com, registrar@slbsrsv.ac.in, registrar_rsvp@yahoo.co.in,
sanskrit.registrar@gmail.com, ve.ctuap@gmail.com, tvkattimani@gmail.com

Sir/Madam,
PFA

Regards,

CU Section
UGC, New Delhi

&3 PQ.No.181.pdf
A 310K
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Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.in>

Reply of Lok Sabha Question No. 4340 to be answered on 22.03.2021 regarding
“Language Building”.

1 message

Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.in> Wed, Mar 17, 2021 at 4:33 PM
To: Central University Section <socu.ugc@gmail.com>, V Talreja <talreja.ugc@gmail.com>
Cc: Vice Chancellor <vc@rgu.ac.in>

Sir,

With reference to the above cited No. F.65-89/2021 (CU) dated 16" March, 2021 | am furnishing
herewith the reply of the Lok Sabha Question as given below:

SI.No. Question Reply
a The number of Universities where Language Buildings NIL
are functional; and
b Language Building are not functional? Not Applicable

This is for your kind perusal and further necessary action please.

With regards,

Dr. N.T. Rikam

Registrar

Rajiv Gandhi University
(A Central University)
Arunachal Pradesh

Rono Hills, Doimukh

PIN - 791112

INDIA

Mobile +91-9436895299
Email: registrar@rgu.ac.in




Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.in>

Reply of Lok Sabha Question No. 4340 to be answered on 22.03.2021 regarding
“Language Building”.

1 message

Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.in> Wed, Mar 17, 2021 at 4:33 PM
To: Central University Section <socu.ugc@gmail.com>, V Talreja <talreja.ugc@gmail.com>
Cc: Vice Chancellor <vc@rgu.ac.in>

Sir,

With reference to the above cited No. F.65-89/2021 (CU) dated 16th March, 2021 | am furnishing
herewith the reply of the Lok Sabha Question as given below:

SI.No. Question Reply
a The number of Universities where Language Buildings NIL
are functional; and
b Language Building are not functional? Not Applicable

This is for your kind perusal and further necessary action please.

With regards,

Dr. N.T. Rikam

Registrar

Rajiv Gandhi University
(A Central University)
Arunachal Pradesh

Rono Hills, Doimukh

PIN - 791112

INDIA

Mobile +91-9436895299
Email: registrar@rgu.ac.in




Registrar . <registrar@rgu.a!.in>

Lok Sabha Parliament Question No- 4340 to be answered on 22.03.2021 regarding
"Language Building".

1 message

Central University Section <socu.ugc@gmail.com> Tue, Mar 16, 2021 at 3:37 PM
To: Registrar <registrar.amu@amu.ac.in>, registrar <registrar@aus.ac.in>, "Prof. S.V. Babu" <registrar@bbau.ac.in>,
registrar <registrar@bhu.ac.in>, registrar@cub.ac.in, Registrar <registrar@cug.ac.in>, Registrar CUH
<registrar@cuh.ac.in>, registrar@hpcu.ac.in, thakurhemraj68@hpcu.ac.in, registrar <registrar@cuj.ac.in>, Registrar CUK
<registrar@cuk.ac.in>, registrar cuj <registrar@cujammu.ac.in>, Registrar Central University of Kashmir
<registrar@cukashmir.ac.in>, registrar CUKerala <registrar@cukerala.ac.in>, Registrar Cuo <registrar@cuo.ac.in>,
Parveen kumar <registrar@cup.edu.in>, registrar@cup.ac.in, Registrar CURAJ <registrar@curaj.ac.in>, "Registrar,
CUTN" <registrar@cutn.ac.in>, registrar@dhsgsu.edu.in, Registrar DHSGU <registrardhsgu@rediffmail.com>, Registrar
Ggv <ggv.registrar@gmail.com>, "Dr. A.K. Jha" <registrar.hnbgu@gmail.com>, "Registrar, JMI" <registrar@jmi.ac.in>,
REGISTRAR REGISTRAR <registrar@mail.jnu.ac.in>, Registrar <registrar.mgahv@gmail.com>, Registrar Manipur
University <registrar@manipuruniv.ac.in>, Registrar MANUU <registrar@manuu.edu.in>, "C. Zothankhuma"
<registrar@mzu.edu.in>, nuregistrar@yahoo.in, regtroffice@nehu.ac.in, Registrar PU <registrar@pondiuni.edu.in>,
rgureg@gmail.com, "Registrar ." <registrar@rgu.ac.in>, Registrar SU <registrar@cus.ac.in>, EFLU Registrar
<registrar@efluniversity.ac.in>, Registrar - IGNTU <registrar@igntu.ac.in>, registrartu@tezu.ernet.in, Registrar Tu
<registrar@tripurauniv.in>, Registrar University of Allahabad <registrarau.uoa@gmail.com>, registrar
<registrar@du.ac.in>, registrar@uohyd.ac.in, "Registrar, UoH" <registrar@uohyd.ernet.in>, Registrar Visva-Bharati
<registrar@visva-bharati.ac.in>, Sujit Kumar <osdadmin@mgcub.ac.in>, ar cuap <arcuap@gmail.com>,
registrar@slbsrsv.ac.in, registrar_rsvp@yahoo.co.in, vc.ctuap@gmail.com, tvkattimani@gmail.com

Sir/Madam,
PFA
Regards

CU Section
UGC, New Delhi

‘:‘3 LSPQ No- 4340 to be answered on 22.03.2021 regarding language building.pdf
— 25K
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Rajiv Gandhi University Mail - Inputs against Lok Sabha Starred Question (Dy No. 12479) for celebration of International Women's Day

Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.in>

Inputs-against Lok Sabha Starred Question (Dy No. 12479) for celebration of
International Women's Day

2 messages

Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.in>

Sir,

With reference to your letter F.N0.2011/1/2020-WD/IC(e-85089) dated 12 March, 2020, [ am furnishing herewith the point-

Fri, Mar 13, 2020 at 3:56 PM
To: Sunil Kumar <sunilkumar.biswas29@gov.in>, bhagwanswaroop.edu@nic.in, vtalreja.ugc@nic.in, secy.ugc@nic.in,
parliment.ugc@gmail.com, SUBODH KUMAR GHILDIYAL <subodh.ghildiyal@nic.in>

Cc: Vice Chancellor <vc@rgu.ac.in>, Saket Kushwaha <saket.kushwaha@rgu.ac.in>, Pro - Vice Chancellor RGU
<pvc@rgu.ac.in>, amitraau@rediffmail.com, ehangsingrgu@yahoo.co.in

wise reply against Lok Sabha Starred Question (Dy No. 12479) as follows:

theme of the event and initiatives taken
by the Government to make the event
successful;

(a) Whether the Government has observed | International Women’s Day 2020 was observed at Rajiv Gandhi
International Women’s Day recently University on 6™ March 2020 and 8" March 2020.
(b) If so, the details thereof along with the | Two programmes were organized as part of the International Women’s

Day Celebration 2020 are:

(i) Round Table Conference held on 6" March 2020 on the
theme — “Empowerment of Women: Women in Leadership
Position”. Members from different organisations, namely, Arunachal
Pradesh State Commission for Women, Arunachal Pradesh Women
Welfare Society, Nyishi Nyem Acham, BJP Arunachal Pradesh,
Arunachal Pradesh Congress Committee, Arunachal Pradesh State
legal Services Authority, All Arunachal Pradesh Student Union,
Faculty members, Administrative staffs, Pro Vice-chancellor, Registrar,
Officers, Research scholars, students of Rajiv Gandhi University and
media person from Doordarshan, Itanagar participated in the
conference.

(i1) International Women’s Day 2020 was also celebrated on
8" March 2020. The theme of the celebration was “I am generation
Equality: Realizing Women’s Right” Each for Equal Smt. Tage Rita
Takhe, Entrepreneur, Nara-Aba, Kiwi Wine Founder, Ziro graced the
celebration as the Chief Guest and Dr (Mrs) Vaishali Kushwaha, also
attended the programme as a special guest. Men and women from all
walks of life participated in the programme.

The activities of the programme comprised of speeches, cultural
dances, showcasing of women handicrafts, traditional dresses, and
displaying of talents by women in different forms like food items,
flower pots, handicrafts and handlooms.

(c)

The number of programmes organized
and amount incurred for this purpose

There are two programmes were organized i.e. 61 and §th March, 2020
for the celebration of International Women’s Day in the University
(please see point (d) above). The sanctioned amount of money by the
University for the Celebration of International Women'’s Day 2020 was
Rs. 1, 00,000/-(Rupees one lakh) only.

(d)

The steps taken/being take by the
Government to end all forms of
discrimination against women and girls
in the country

N.A.

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/07ik=72eaecf821 &view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-a% 3Ar5337293633923673389&simpl=msg-a%3Ar53323...
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(e) The total number of single women in | N.A.
& the country as per Census 2011
d ) The details of the Schemes | N.A.
implemented / steps taken by the
Government to empower single women
in vulnerable circumstances along with
the outcomes achieved as a result
thereof?

This is for your information and further necessary action please.
With regards,

Yours faithfully,

(Prof. Tomo Riba)
Registrar

Rajiv Gandhi University
Arunachal Pradesh

Mail Delivery Subsystem <mailer-daemon@googlemail.com> Fri, Mar 13, 2020 at 3:56 PM
To: registrar@rgu.ac.in

Address not found

Your message wasn't delivered to parliment.ugc@gmail.com
because the address couldn't be found, or is unable to receijve
mail.

LEARN MORE

The response was:

5560 5.1.1 The email account that you tried to reach does not exist. Please try double-
checking the recipient's email address for typos or unnecessary spaces. Learn more at
https:/!support.goog!e.com/mailf?p=NoSuchUser nplésor8776e56pjb.26 - gsmtp

Final-Recipient: rfc822: parliment.ugc@gmail.com
Action: failed

Status: 5.1.1
Diagnostic-Code: smtp; 550-5.1.1 The email account that you tried to reach does not exist. Please try

550-5.1.1 double-checking the recipient's email address for typos or
550-5.1.1 unnecessary spaces. Learn more at

550 5.1.1 https://support.google.com/mail/?p=NoSuchUser np16s0r8776056pjb.26 - gsmtp
Last-Attempt-Date: Fri, 13 Mar 2020 03:26:24 -0700 (PDT)

---------- Forwarded message ----------
From: "Registrar ." <registrar@rgu.ac.in>

To: Sunil Kumar <sunilkumar.biswas29@gov.in>, bhagwanswaroop.edu@nic.in, vtalreja.ugc@nic.in,
secy.uge@nic.in, parliment.ugc@gmail.com, SUBODH KUMAR GHILDIYAL <subodh.ghildiyal@nic.in>

https:I.fmai|.googIe.comlmah‘/u;’O?ik=729aecf821 &view=pt&search=ali&permthid=thread-a%3Ar5337293633923673389&simpl=msg-a%3Ar53323.. .23
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3 'ﬂ Lok Sabha starred Q Dy No. 12479 to be answered on 20.03.2020.pdf
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No0.12479 to be answer on 20.0. ..

Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.in> Fr
To: ehangsingrgu@yahoo.co.in

[Quoted text hidden)
ﬁ Lok Sabha starred Q D
881K

y No. 12479 to be answered on 20.03.2020.pdf

i, Mar 13, 2020 at 1:34 PM

Elizabeth Hangsing <elizabeth.hangsing@rgu.ac.in> Fri
To: "Registrar ." <registrar@rgu.ac.in>

Sanjoy,

Kindly see the attached file with regard to IWD 2020.
Thank you.

E.Hangsing

[Quoted text hidden)

@ To Registrar about IWD.docx
14K

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/07ik=72eaecf821 &view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A1661 0344853098348818&s|

R R R R N e R R T S ety = 2 00 (S ey

i, Mar 13, 2020 at 3:40 PM
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International Women’s Day 2020 was observed at Rajiv Gandhi University on 6"
March 2020 and 8" March 2020.
The Two programmes organised as part of the International Women’s Day

Celebration 2020 are:

(i)

(ii)

Round Table Conference held on 6" March 2020 on the theme —
“Empowerment of Women: Women in Leadership Position”. Members
from different organisations, namely, Arunachal Pradesh State Commission
for Women, Arunachal Pradesh Women Welfare Society, Nyishi Nyem
Acham, BJP Arunachal Pradesh, Arunachal Pradesh Con gress Committee,
Arunachal Pradesh State legal Services Authority, All Arunachal Pradesh
Student Union, Faculty members, Administrative staffs, Pro Vice-chancellor,
Registrar, Officers, Research scholars, students of Rajiv Gandhi University
and media person from Doordarshan, Itanagar participated in the conference.
International Women’s Day 2020 was also celebrated on 8™ March 2020.
The theme of the celebration was “I am generation Equality:Realizing
Women’s Right” Each for Equal . Smt. Tage Rita Takhe, Entrepreneur, Nara-
Aba, Kiwi Wine Founder, Ziro graced the celebration as the Chief Guest and
Dr (Mrs) Vaishali Kuchwaha, also attended the programme as a special guest.
Men and women from all walks of life participated in the programme.

The activities of the programme comprised of speeches, cultural dances,
showcasing of women handicrafts, traditional dresses, and displaying of
talents by women in different forms like food items, flower pots, handicrafts

and handlooms.

The sanctioned amount of money by the University for the Celebration of

International Women’s Day 2020 was Rs. 1, 00,000/-(Rupees one lakh only).
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F-No.20) J/I/3020-W1).’f(.‘(e-85089)
Governmeng of [ndia
Ministry of Wonien & Child Developmeny
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11 WA 2020

Shastri Bhawan, New Delhj
Dated: 12 Marp, 2020

OFFICE MEMORANDUM
= CLMORANDUM

Subject: Inputs for pProvisionally admitted Lok Sabha Starred Question (Dy No. 12479
to be answered on 20.03.202¢- reg,

The undersigned s (j rected (o refer o the above mentioned subject and to forward
herewith 4 copy of provisionally admitteq Lok Sabha Starred Question (Dy No. 12479) to be

answered on 20.03.2020. regarding programmes organised for celebration of Internationa)
Women’s Day.

It is requested that inputs on the relevant part(s) of the question may kindly be
turnished to this Ministry Scetion at the earliest to enable us to take further appropriate action
in the matter,

Encl.: As above

= _:.‘;‘q

(Paras Sarwaiya)

Under Secretary to the Govt of India
Phn: 011-23383881

E-mail: paras.sarwai ya@nic.in

}.\‘

AH Ministries/ Departments as per list
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A7

Te(2) ™ MD\

s’

z 3/3

\E{M @%}

ik




Pawca@nic.

Question : Starred: Diary No ; 12479: Answer Date: 20/03/2020 /1?‘/\
From : gbre <qbre—lss@sansad.nic.in> Fri, Mar 06, 2020 04:09 pm

Subject : Question : Starreq: Diary No - 12479: Answer Date: 20/03/2020
To » Pgwed@nic.in e
LOK SABHA

D.No 12479

Ministry to which the day has been allotted : WOMEN AND CcHILD DEVELOPMENT
Sitting on the : 20/83/2020 :

International Women's Day

recently;

(b) if 30, the details thereof along with the theme of the event and
initiatives taken by the Government to make the event successfyl;

(¢) the number of programmes Organized and amount incurred for this
purpose;

(d) the steps taken/being—teken by the Government to end all forms of

(f) the details Of the schemes implemented/steps taken by the Government
to empower single women in vulnerable'circumstances along with the
outcomes achieveg 45 a result thereof? '

(C IR RS
(B. B. BASESHANKAR)
MaY. WiRa,/ Under Secretary
wE ure frern weaten
Min.of Womaen & Cnitd Devalopmont
MRV WO S o, of inda ;
el R e T e
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Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.in>

Fwd: Inputs for provisional admitted Lok Sabha Starred Question Dy. No.12479 to

be answer on 20.03.2020

3 messages

S.K. Biswas <sunilkumar.biswas29@gov.in> Fri, Mar 13, 2020 at 1:15 PM

To: "Registrar, GGV" <ggv.registrar@gmail.com>, "Registrar, MANUU" <registrar@manuu.edu.in>, Dr Chithra
Balasubramanian <registrar@pondiuni.edu.in>, "Registrar, EFLU" <registrar@efluniversity.ac.in>, "Registrar, CUSB"
<registrar@cub.ac.in>, "Registrar, Tezpur Univ." <biren@tezu.ernet.in>, "Registrar, Assam Univ."
<pknnath33@gmail.com>, "Registrar, UoH" <registrar@uohyd.ernet.in>, "Registrar, RGU" <registrar@rgu.ac.in>,
"OSD(Admin), MGCU" <osdadmin@mgcub.ac.in>

Sir/ Madam,
It is requested to kindly furnish the requisite information in r/o your University to CuCdn. Section urgently.

With regards,

US(CU-1)

From: "BHAGWAN SAWRUP" <bhagwanswarocop.edu@nic.in>

To: "Secretary, UGC" <secy.ugc@nic.in>, "Jitendra Jitendra" <jitendra.ugc@nic.in>, "Vasdev Talreja SO"
<vtalreja.ugc@nic.in>, "parliament ugc" <parliament.ugc@gmail.com>

Cc: "SUBODH KUMAR GHILDIYAL" <subodh.ghildiyal@nic.in>, "Surat Singh" <surats.edu@nic.in>, "Bharat
Bhushan Bhagat" <bhagat.bharatbhushan@nic.in>, "B K Singh, DS, MHRD" <singh.bk@gov.in>, "S.K. Biswas"
<sunilkumar.biswas29@gov.in>, "P K SINGH" <pk.edu@gov.in>, "Vijay Kumar" <vijay.angural@nic.in>, "C P
RATNAKARAN" <ratnakaran.edu@nic.in>, "Raju Saraswat" <r.saraswat@nic.in>, "Kumar Kalikanand"
<kkalikanand.edu@nic.in>, "Ravi Shanker" <Ravi.shanker76@nic.in>, "V P GURIYAN" <vpguriyan.edu@nic.in>,
"URMIL" <urmilbiltoria.edu@nic.in>

Sent: Friday, March 13, 2020 11:55:37 AM

Subject: Inputs for provisional admitted Lok Sabha Starred Question Dy. No.12479 to be answer on 20.03.2020

Sir

Please find attachment. It is requested to provide point wise inputs this Ministry urgently.

Bhagwan Sawrup
ASO

“Cleanliness is next to Godliness”

bk Lok Sabha starred Q Dy No. 12479 to be answered on 20.03.2020.pdf
881K

Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.in> Fri, Mar 13, 2020 at 1:33 PM

To: Elizabeth Hangsing <elizabeth.hangsing@rgu.ac.in>

[Quoted text hidden]

https:/mail.google.com/mail/u/07ik=72eaecf8218&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-{%3A1661034485309834881&simpl=msg-f%3A16610344...
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Lok Sabha starred Q Dy No. 12479 to be answered on 20.03.2020.pdf
: ﬁ 881K

Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.in> Fri, Mar 13, 2020 at 1:34 PM
To: ehangsingrgu@yahoo.co.in

[Quoted text hidden)

m Lok Sabha starred Q Dy No. 12479 to be answered on 20.03.2020.pdf
— 881K

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/07ik=72eaecf821 &view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A1661034485309834881 &simpl=msg-f%3A16610344... 2/2
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Lok Sabha starred Q Dy No. 12479 to be answered on 20.03.2020.pdf
: ﬁ 881K

Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.in> Fri, Mar 13, 2020 at 1:34 PM
To: ehangsingrgu@yahoo.co.in

[Quoted text hidden)

U Lok Sabha starred Q Dy No. 12479 to be answered on 20.03.2020.pdf
— 881K
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feafleray smE™ ama
University Grants Commission
W GEEE [ 73Ty, R SNaR
(Ministry of Human Resource Development, Govt. of India)
qEIGRINE WH At 2 fawell— 110 002
Bahadurshah Zafar Marg, New Delhi-110002
Phone : 011-23604586

By E-mail
Most Urgent/Time boun

No. F. 65-79/2020 (CU) 09t March, 2020

The Registrar
All (49) Central Universities

Subject:-Rajya Sabha Starred/Unstarred Parliament Question No. 2140 to
be answered on 12.03.2020 regarding “Reservation for local students
and teachers in Central Universities”.

Sir/Madam,
With reference to the above Rajya Sabha Parliament Question, you are
requested to furnish the reply by return mail on socu.ugc@gmail.com/
reia.ugc@email.com so as to enable us to furnish the same to the MHRD for
onward transmission to the Parliament.
::}'. l Question Replyi

a) ;-v.vh.etheranyreservat_iaanpolicy for

| local student's admission is in
i |

% operation in the Central | l

| Universities in the country; ' ;
| b) | what is the reservation policy for

| recruitment of teaching faculties; I

This may be treated on “Top Priority.”
Yours faithfully

/"1
V edre
(V. Talreja)
Section Officer



Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.in>

Lok Sabha Starred Question No. 142

1 message

Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.in> Mon, Mar 2, 2020 at 3:47 PM
To: vpguriyan.edu@nic.in, ula.hemhrd@gmail.com, Kumar Kalikanand <kkalikanand.edu@nic.in>
Cc: Vice Chancellor <vc@rgu.ac.in>

Sir,
In response to your email dated 26 February, 2020, this is to inform you that, | am furnishing

herewith the reply of the Lok Sabha Starred Question i/r Rajiv Gandhi University for your kind
information and further necessary action please.

Sl. No. Question Reply

(a) whether it is a fact that there is an acute shortage of | The Rajiv Gandhi University
lecturers/professors in various universities of the doesn't have an acute shortage
country and if so, the details thereof, university-wise | of Lecturers/Professors

along with the action taken or proposed to be taken by
the Government in this regard; and

(b) whether the Government is planning to make changes | NotApplicable
in the appointment of Ad-hoc Lecturers/professors in
various universities of the country and if so, the details
thereof?

With regards,

Registrar
Rajiv Gandhi University

Rono Hills, Doimukh




.

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
DEPARTMENT OF HIGHER EDUCATION

LOK SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO. 142
TO BE ANSWERED ON 02.03.2020

Shortage of Lecturers/Professors in Universities
*142. MS. PRATIMA BHOUMIK:
Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT’ be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that there is an acute shortage of Lecturers/Professors in various Universities of
the country and if so, the details thereof, university-wise along with the action taken or proposed to be
taken by the Government in this regard; and

(b) whether the Government is planning to make changes in the appointment of Ad-hoc Lecturers/
Professors in various universities of the country and if so, the details thereof?

Ministry of HRD
Department of Higher Education

Room No. 532/C, Shastri Bhawan,
New Delhi, Dated: 26* February, 2020.

The aforesaid Starred Question has been admitted for 2« March, 2020. It is requested that
point-wise reply to the Starred Question may kindly be sent immediately at mail id:
vpguriya.edu@nic.in, ula.he.mhrd@gmail.com and kkalikanand.edu@nic.in

(Vijay Pal Guriyan)
Section Officer (CU-Cdn)
Mobile No. 9891089457

Secretary, UGC
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Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.in>

Fwd: LS Starred Q No. 142 dated 02.03.2020 regarding Shortage of
Lecturer/Professors in Universities
1 message

S.K. Biswas <sunilkumar.biswas29@gov.in> Wed, Feb 26, 2020 at 5:31 PM
To: "Registrar, GGV" <ggv.registrar@gmail.com>, "Registrar, MANUU" <registrar@manuu.edu.in>, Dr Chithra
Balasubramanian <registrar@pondiuni.edu.in>, "Registrar, CUSB" <registrar@cub.ac.in>, "Registrar, EFLU"
<registrar@efluniversity.ac.in>, "Registrar, UoH" <registrar@uohyd.ernet.in>, "Registrar, Assam Univ."
<pknnath33@gmail.com>, "Registrar, Tezpur Univ." <biren@tezu.ernet.in>, "Registrar, RGU" <registrar@rgu.ac.in>,
"OSD(Admin), MGCU" <osdadmin@mgcub.ac.in>

Sir/Madam,

Kindly find attachment the text of the Lok Sabha Starred Question No.142 for 02.03.2020 on the above mentioned
subject. It is requested to kindly furnish requisite information (part-wise) alongwith possible note for supplementaries
in r/o your University to CUCdn. Section of this Ministry immediately for framing reply to the question.

With regards,

US(CU-I)

From: "Urmil Kumari Biltoria" <cusection.edu@gov.in>

To: "SUBODH KUMAR GHILDIYAL" <subodh.ghildiyal@nic.in>, "Surat Singh" <surats.edu@nic.in>, "Bharat Bhushan
Bhagat" <bhagat.bharatbhushan@nic.in>

Cc: "S.K. Biswas" <sunilkumar.biswas29@gov.in>, "P K SINGH" <pk.edu@gov.in>, "Vijay Kumar"
<vijay.angural@nic.in>, "C P RATNAKARAN" <ratnakaran.edu@nic.in>, "Raju Saraswat" <r.saraswat@nic.in>,
"Kumar Kalikanand" <kkalikanand.edu@nic.in>

Sent: Wednesday, February 26, 2020 3:49:24 PM

Subject: Fwd: LS Starred Q No. 142 dated 02.03.2020 regarding Shortage of Lecturer/Professors in Universities

sir, please see the attachment and furnish the inputs immediately. With Regards Guriyan

From: "Urmil Kumari Biltoria" <cusection.edu@gov.in>

To: "Secretary, UGC" <secy.ugc@nic.in>, "JitendrakumarTripathi JS,UGC" <jitendratripathi.ugc@gov.in>, "talreja ugc"
<talreja.ugc@gmail.com>, ugcparliament2019@gmail.com, ve@ignou.ac.in, veo@ignou.ac.in, registrar@ignou.ac.in
Cc: "B K Singh, DS, MHRD" <singh.bk@gov.in>, "Kumar Kalikanand" <kkalikanand.edu@nic.in>

Sent: Wednesday, February 26, 2020 3:46:57 PM

Subject: LS Starred Q No. 142 dated 02.03.2020 regarding Shortage of Lecturer/Professors in Universities

Sir, text of the Lok Sabha Starred Question No. 142 dated 2nd March, 2020 regarding Shortage of
Lecturers/Professors in Universities is attached herewith. It is requested that point-wise inputs may kindly be
furnished immediately at mail id: ua1.he.mhrd@gmail.com, vpguriyan.edu@nic.in and kkalikanand.edu@nicin.

(Vijay Pal Guriyan)
Section Officer (CU-Cdn)
Ministry of HRD

"Cleanliness is next fo Godliness”

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0?ik=72eaecf821 &view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A1 6596006474548732068&simpl=msg-f%3A16596006... 1/2
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Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.in>

Fwd: LS Starred Q No. 142 dated 02.03.2020 regarding Shortage of
Lecturer/Professors in Universities
1 message

S.K. Biswas <sunilkumar.biswas29@gov.in> Wed, Feb 26, 2020 at 5:31 PM
To: "Registrar, GGV" <ggv.registrar@gmail.com>, "Registrar, MANUU" <registrar@manuu.edu.in>, Dr Chithra
Balasubramanian <registrar@pondiuni.edu.in>, "Registrar, CUSB" <registrar@cub.ac.in>, "Registrar, EFLU"
<registrar@efluniversity.ac.in>, "Registrar, UoH" <registrar@uohyd.ernet.in>, "Registrar, Assam Univ."
<pknnath33@gmail.com>, "Registrar, Tezpur Univ." <biren@tezu.ernet.in>, "Registrar, RGU" <registrar@rgu.ac.in>,
"OSD(Admin), MGCU" <osdadmin@mgcub.ac.in>

Sir/Madam,

Kindly find attachment the text of the Lok Sabha Starred Question No.142 for 02.03.2020 on the above mentioned
subject. It is requested to kindly furnish requisite information (part-wise) alongwith possible note for supplementaries
in r/o your University to CUCdn. Section of this Ministry immediately for framing reply to the question.

With regards,

US(CU-)

From: "Urmil Kumari Biltoria" <cusection.edu@gov.in>

To: "SUBODH KUMAR GHILDIYAL" <subodh.ghildiyal@nic.in>, "Surat Singh" <surats.edu@nic.in>, "Bharat Bhushan
Bhagat" <bhagat.bharatbhushan@nic.in>

Cc: "S.K. Biswas" <sunilkumar.biswas29@gov.in>, "P K SINGH" <pk.edu@gov.in>, "Vijay Kumar"
<vijay.angural@nic.in>, "C P RATNAKARAN" <ratnakaran.edu@nic.in>, "Raju Saraswat" <r.saraswat@nic.in>,
"Kumar Kalikanand" <kkalikanand.edu@nic.in>

Sent: Wednesday, February 26, 2020 3:49:24 PM

Subject: Fwd: LS Starred Q No. 142 dated 02.03.2020 regarding Shortage of Lecturer/Professors in Universities

sir, please see the attachment and furnish the inputs immediately. With Regards Guriyan

From: "Urmil Kumari Biltoria" <cusection.edu@gov.in>

To: "Secretary, UGC" <secy.ugc@nic.in>, "JitendrakumarTripathi JS,UGC" <jitendratripathi.ugc@gov.in>, "talreja ugc"
<talreja.ugc@gmail.com>, ugcparliament2019@gmail.com, ve@ignou.ac.in, veo@ignou.ac.in, registrar@ignou.ac.in
Cc: "B K Singh, DS, MHRD" <singh.bk@gov.in>, "Kumar Kalikanand" <kkalikanand.edu@nic.in>

Sent: Wednesday, February 26, 2020 3:46:57 PM

Subject: LS Starred Q No. 142 dated 02.03.2020 regarding Shortage of Lecturer/Professors in Universities

Sir, text of the Lok Sabha Starred Question No. 142 dated 2nd March, 2020 regarding Shortage of
Lecturers/Professors in Universities is attached herewith. It is requested that point-wise inputs may kindly be
furnished immediately at mail id: ua1.he.mhrd@gmail.com, vpguriyan.edu@nic.in and kkalikanand.edu@nicin.

(Vijay Pal Guriyan)
Section Officer (CU-Cdn)
Ministry of HRD

st

"Cleanliness is next fo Godliness”
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RAJIV GANDHI UNIVERSITY
RONO HILLS, DOIMUKH
ARUNACHAL PRADESH

SI. | Question Reply
No.
a) | The names of all those Central Universities where the books of Rajiv Gandhi University.
all the courses are available both in English and Hindi
Total number of books are
available in English is 64191
Total number of books are
available in Hindi (Department
of Hindi only) is 4112
Some of the books are also
available in Hindi of other
subjects, the same books donated
by Kendriya Hindi Nedeshalaya
English Medium
b) | Whether the Government University proposes to make books | NA
of all the courses available to the students of all the Universities
in Hindi Languages also because a lot of students complete
their intermediate studies in Hindi Medium;
¢) | If so, the details thereof, and NA
d) | If now, the reasons therefore? NA
Registrar
Rajiv Gandhi University
Doimukh
Arunachal Pradesh
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University Grants Commission
AT WU [6TE H3TY, RA WNER
(Ministry of Human Resource Development, Govt. of India) v

ggTgRene Wwy At 92 fReell— 110 002

‘ Bahadurshah Zafar Marg, New Delhi-110002 wr-Rsm R
ey sert Phone : 011-23604586
By E-mail
tUr: i
No.F.65-43/2020 (CU) 25t February, 2020

The Registrar
All (42) Central Universities

Subject:-Lok Sabha Starred Parliament Question No. 4288 to be answered on
02.03.2020 regarding "Availability of books in Hindi Central Universities”.

Sir/Madam,
With reference to the above Lok Sabha Parliament Question, you are requested to
furnish the reply by return mail on socu.ugc@gmail.com/ talreja.ugc@gmail.com so as to
enable us to furnish the same to the MHRD for onward transmission to the Parliament.
SL
No. A R R
a) [the names of all those Central
Universities where the books of all the
courses are available both in English
and Hindi Language; T TR R TRt ity T
b) | Whether the Governmen proposes’ to [
make books of all the courses available
to the students of all the Universities in ;
Hindi Languages also because a lot of
students complete their intermediate
studies in Hindi Medium;

Question Reply

¢) | Ifso, the details thereof, and

d) |ifnot, the reasons therefor?

This may be treated on “Top Priority.”

Yours faithfully

(V. Talreja]a’ -
Section Office




2/25/2020 Rajiv Gandhi University Mail - Most Urgent/Time Bound : LS. Starred PQ.No.4288 due to be reply on 02.03.2020 reg. "Availability of ...

I
Registrar . <registra|r@rgu.ac.in>r

Most Urgent/Time Bound : LS. Starred PQ.No0.4288 due to be reply on 02.03.2020
reg. "Availability of books in Hindi Central Universities".
3 messages

Central University Section <socu.ugc@gmail.com> Tue, Feb 25, 2020 at 10:32 AM
To: Registrar <registrar.amu@amu.ac.in>, registrar <registrar@aus.ac.in>, Pradosh Kiran Nath <pknnath33@gmail.com>,
"Prof. S.V. Babu" <registrar@bbau.ac.in>, registrar <registrar@bhu.ac.in>, registrar@cub.ac.in, Registrar
<registrar@cug.ac.in>, Registrar CUH <registrar@cuh.ac.in>, Jagdish Chand Rangra <registrar.cuhp@gmail.com>,
Jagdish Chand Rangra <registrar.cuhimachal@gmail.com>, registrar <registrar@cuj.ac.in>, Registrar CUK
<registrar@cuk.ac.in>, registrar@cujammu.ac.in, registrar@cukashmir.ac.in, registrar CUKerala
<registrar@cukerala.ac.in>, Registrar Cuo <registrar@cuo.ac.in>, Parveen kumar <registrar@cup.edu.in>,
registrar@cup.ac.in, Registrar CURAJ <registrar@curaj.ac.in>, "Registrar, CUTN" <registrar@cutn.ac.in>, Registrar
DHSGU <registrardhsgu@rediffmail.com>, Registrar Ggv <ggv.registrar@gmail.com>, "Dr. A.K. Jha"
<registrar.hnbgu@gmail.com>, registrar@jmi.ac.in, REGISTRAR REGISTRAR <registrar@mail.jnu.ac.in>, Registrar
<registrar.mgahv@gmail.com>, Registrar Manipur University <registrar@manipuruniv.ac.in>, Registrar MANUU
<registrar@manuu.edu.in>, "C. Zothankhuma" <registrar@mzu.edu.in>, nuregistrar@yahoo.in, regtroffice@nehu.ac.in,
Registrar PU <registrar@pondiuni.edu.in>, rgureg@gmail.com, "Registrar ." <registrar@rgu.ac.in>, Registrar SU
<registrar@cus.ac.in>, EFLU Registrar <registrar@efluniversity.ac.in>, Registrar - IGNTU <registrar@igntu.ac.in>,
registrartu@tezu.ernet.in, Registrar Tu <registrar@tripurauniv.in>, Registrar University of Allahabad
<registrarau.uoa@gmail.com>, registrar <registrar@du.ac.in>, registrar@uohyd.ac.in, "Registrar, UoH"
<registrar@uohyd.ernet.in>, Registrar Visva-Bharati <registrar@visva-bharati.ac.in>, Sujit Kumar
<osdadmin@mgcub.ac.in>, vicechancellor@andhrauniversity.edu.in, registrar@andhrauniversity.edu.in,
arcuap@gmail.com

Sir/Madam,

PFA

Regards

CU Section
UGC, New Delhi

@ PQ.No.4288.pdf
107K

Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.in> Tue, Feb 25, 2020 at 12:00 PM
To: Dhananjay Pandey <dhananjay.pandey@rgu.ac.in>

[Quoted text hidden]

-@ PQ.No0.4288.pdf
107K

Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.in> Tue, Feb 25, 2020 at 12:02 PM
To: dkpandey64 @rediffmail.com

[Quoted text hidden)

5 PQ.N0.4288.pdf
3 Jork
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" 2/5/2020 ~ Rajiv Gandhi University Mail - Most Urgent : L.S. PQ.N0.1303 due to be reply on 10.02.2020 reg. "Missing University Students".

" T
-@ LS. Q.No.1303.pdf
112K
Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.in> Wed, Feb 5, 2020 at 11:07 AM
To: Central University Section <socu.ugc@gmail.com>, V Talreja <talreja.ugc@gmail.com>

Sir,

With reference to your letter No.F.65-35/2020(CU) dated 5th February, 2020 | am furnishing
herewith the reply of the above mentioned questions in respect of Rajiv Gandhi University.

SI.No. Question Reply
a. The number of cases that have been registered against NIL
disappearance of students from the various Universities
of India during the last five years;

: If so, the details thereof; N/A
C. The steps taken by the Government so far in this regard N/A
and the number of students still missing in the country;
and
m The reasons of disappearance and details thereof?: N/A

This is for your kind information please.

With regards,

Registrar

Rajiv Gandhi University
Rono Hills, Doimukh
[Quoted text hidden]
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University Grants Commission
(Ministry of Human Resource Development, Govt. of India)

FRIGRER TR A E faeell — 110 002 s
Bahadurshah Zafar Marg, New Delhi-110002 s fagaa
Phone : 011-23604408 a
. :
M !W jiate / Time B !
No.F.65-35/2020(CU) 5 February, 2020

The Registrar
All Central Universities

Subject:- Lok Sabha Question No. 1303 to be answered on 10.02.2020
regarding “"Missing University Students”
Sir,
The undersigned is directed to refer the above Lok Sahba Question to be
answered on 10-02-2020 on the above subject and request you to furnish the
reply of following with regard to the above Lok Sabha Question:

Sl. No. Question

a. The number of cases that have been registered against disappearance of
students from the various Universities of India during the last five years;
b. If so, the details thereof,

c. | The steps taken by the Government so far in this regard and the number of
students still missing in the country; and
d. The reasons of disappearance and details thereof?

You are requested to furnish the information to UGC by return e-mail
(socu.ugc@gmail.com / talreja.ugc@gmail.com).

Yours faithfully,

e "]TU Y
(V Taireja)
Section Officer



11/22/2019 Raijiv Gandhi University Mail - Most Urgent : LS.PQ.No.1378 due to be answered on 25.11.2019 reg. "Hostels for Tribal Boys and G...

Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.in>

Most Urgent : LS.PQ.N0.1378 due to be answered on 25.11.2019 reg. "Hostels for 7
Tribal Boys and Girls".

1 message

Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.in>
To: Central University Section <socu.ugc@gmail.com>, vtalreja.ugc@nic.in
Cc: Vice Chancellor <vc@rgu.ac.in>

Fri, Nov 22, 2019 at 2:35 PM

Sir,

With reference to your email dated, 20th November, 2019 and in continuation to our reply regarding the
above mentioned Lok Sabha Parliament Question No. 1378 to be answered on 25.11.2019 regarding “Hostel for
Tribal Boys and Girls”. | am furnishing herewith the revised reply in respect of Rajiv Gandhi University, Rono Hills,
Doimukh.

This may be treated as final.

Sl. No. Question Reply
a) the number of hostels for tribal boys and girls students in the | One 100 seated Boys Hostel
country at present separately, state-wise;
b) the norms set up for providing financial assistance for the | Financial assistance of Rs. 145 lakh
construction of said hostels; for Boys hostel from Ministry of
Tribal Affairs.
c) whether the Government has received any proposals for | No
Scheduled Tribe Boys and Girls during the last three years;
d) if so, the details thereof State/UT wise including Gujarat and | NA
Kerala; and
e) the action taken by the Government on each of the said | Amount of Rs. 145 lakhs released
proposal along with the details of the funds sanctioned, | by Ministry of Tribal Affairs and
releases and utilized by the States/UTs? fully utilized by constructing 52
seated boys hostel.

This is for your kind information please.

With regards,

Registrar
Rajiv Gandhi University
Rono Hills, Doimukh

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0?ik=72eaecf821 &view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-a%3Ar5638945953038885458&simpl=msg-a%3Ar56405...  1/1
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University Grants Commission
(Ministry of Human Resource Development, Govt. of India)
FETGRYTE A Al 98 fAeei— 110 002
Bahadurshah Zafar Marg, New Delhi-110002
Phone : 011-23604586

By E-mail
Most Urgent
No.F.65-188/2019 (CU) 20t November, 2019

The Registrar
All (40) Central Universities

Subject:-Lok Sabha Starred/Unstarred Parliament Question No. 1378 to be answered
on 25.11.2019 regarding “Hostels for Tribal Boys and Girls”.

Sir/Madam,
With reference to the above Lok Sabha Parliament Question, you are requested to

furnish the reply by return mail on socu.ugc@gmail.com/ talreja.ugc@gmail.com so as to

enable us to furnish the same to the MHRD for onward transmission to the Parliament.

Sl

\
T \
Ly
S
T

No Question Reply
a) | the number of hostels for tribal boys | (|) GaBatr A /=
and girls students in the country at , '
present separately, State-wise; (244 ;?cpaﬁ ggf o \#s // a7, 7‘ / _"%‘r
b) |the norms set up for providing |C
financial assistance for the | . i -
construction of said hostels; *2“/ ? S f”gﬁ . %‘ A O e

¢) | whether the Government has received
any proposals for the construction of
said hostels for Scheduled Tribe Boys
and GirJs during the last three years; rMo,

!

d) | if so, the details thereof State/UTwise

: : ; ref- .
including Gujarat and Kerala; and

e) | the action taken by the Government on * M.
each of the said proposal along with
the details of the funds sanctioned,
released and utilized by the
States/UTs?

This may be treated on “Top Priority.”

Yours faithfully

[V T rel
Section Officer

@d—ﬂé Le b ;’\j(




NAME OF THE DEPARTMENT: RAJIV GANDHI UNIVERSITY, RONO HILLS, DOIMUKH, ARUNACHAL PRADESH,
STATUS OF Ministry of Tribal Affairs, Education Section

ﬁ. Project . P | B T
impleme-
Year . nting . Physical Target
31, Name of |of Sanclicned Fund released AGEHCY mmnmaa_ﬁ:_.m UC submitted mo:mw,\am:ﬂ amnwoq
Mo, Srojet  lsauen| | OoUN e i fakhey | TROO) el (Rs.Inlakhs) | Percentage | complet Remarks
ion {Rs. In lakhs) share {Rs. In lakhs) %) _ i
provided _
; {Rs. In |
i iakhs) o |
Clo 100 Boys | |283.00 Lakhs 145.00 lakhs «— 435,06 Lakhs |Vide Letier No. i
Hostel, RG _qnm Letter No. _u Vide Letter No ﬂxmmg%cﬁn up- |RGU/DEV- L Complotad
1 {Rono Hills, | 2007 |11022/07-2007 :n 11 Scﬂ-moo\ Nil 311211 154/2008(C)/590D 100 Q0% [Cappkten | Phalogaphs
Doimukn Education 'Education |ated: 31/5/13 W | Encloaed
Arunachal Dtd: 22/11/2007 |Dtd: 22/11/2007 | i
293.00 Lakhs  |145.00 lakhs \ide Letter No. ! _
Clo 52 Seated vide Letter No. FVide Letier No. RGU/DEV-
J6 cHpars . 11022/07-2007 |F-11022/07-2007 154/2008(C)/590 ”
T Education Education 235 10 Lakhs Dated: 31/5/14 Completed
> |Hostsl, RGU. |2007 |Ptd:22/11/2007 | Dtd: 22/11/2007 Nil | Expenditure Up 100.00%  {I"pisted | Photographs
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St i N i B S B s T

K. No. 11022/07/2007-Education
. : * Government of India ;
Ministry of Tribal Affairs
flducation Section
Ny e Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi 110001
L - Dated: 22.11.07

o /T\

The Pay and Accounts Officer, (’ "y

Ministry of Tribal Affairs, l v o
Shastri Bhawan, B '“/O//‘
New Delhi. \' " )
N2 &
Subject: Payment of Non-recurring g:':;\nfg}m—‘;'qi'ti_i'_(nf,clr wstruction of Boys’ and Girls’ hostel

at Rajiv Gandhi University, Hanagar, Arunachal Pradesh as First Instalment for
the year 2007-2008.

Sir,

am directed o convey the sanction of the President of India for payment of Grant-in-aid of
Rs. 1,45,00,000/-(Rupees one crore and forty five lakh only) to Rajiv Gandhi University, Itanagar,
Arunachal Pradesh for construction of one boys™ and one girls™ hostel for the year 2007-08 towards
hon-recurring grant subject to the following terms and conditions: ]

2 The Audited statement of accounts together with the Utilisation Certilficate shall be submitied
within 12 nicnths of the closure of the finaucial year 2007-08 by the Rajiv Gaudhi University,
Fanagar, Aranachal Pradesh. The utilization Certificate should also disclose whether the specified,

“Yuantified and qualitative (argets that should have been reached against the amount utilized, were i

\:'l}mi reached, and if not, the reasons therefor.

g h
N\

|
};y o _/.1./.{. The University will not oblain grant for the same purpose from any other Ministry or
Q /,\f/'c\}@-\c'pnrlrncm of Govt. of India or State Gowt.
g
_;’_,} 4. Tie University will nol divert grant in aid and entrust the exeeution of the project for which
t’f‘r ~“grant in aid is sanctioned o another Institution. No {unds out of this grant should be utilized for any
A7 new scheme for which prior approval of Govt. hasnot been obtained. In the event of the grantec failing
{I AG comply with the conditions, it shall be liable 1o refund to the President of India the whole or a part
£ aldinount of the grant withi interest at ten per cent per annum thereon,
/ i{\}r\,"‘-:\ ;\\ {
- 5 The University will furnish o this Ministry annual progress report (performance-cuni-

) /t . achievement report) ou the project indicating both physical and financial achievement related (o the
’Q\')ﬁ’ approved project. '

[:},:;r;/\//

\‘ /\" 0. The accounts of the Institute shall be audiied by the Comptroller and Auditor General of India

/ under Section 14 of the Comptrotler and Auditor General of India (Duties, Powers and Conditions of

Serviee) Act, 1971, whenever the Institute is called upon to do so.

"1\17 ‘The Uniyerpity will agree to make reservations for SCs/S'Ts/OBCs and the Disabled in the posts
\ of services umﬁm&“\wniml for the implementation of project sanctioned to it. On the lines indicated

( ,J by Lthv&-ﬂl :

(W2
| o
~ A i

hdia.
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11/19/2019 Rajiv Gandhi University Mail - Lok Sabha Starred/Unstarred Parliament Question No. 158 to be answered on 18.11.2019 regarding ...

Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.in>

Lok Sabha Starred/Unstarred Parliament Question No. 158 to be answered on
18.11.2019 regarding Institute of Telugu Language i/r Rajiv Gandhi University.

1 message

Mon, Nov 11, 2019 at 4:03 PM

Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.in>
To: Central University Section <socu.ugc@gmail.com>, V Talreja <talreja.ugc@gmail.com>
Cc: Vice Chancellor <vc@rgu.ac.in>

Sir,

In response to your letter No. F. 65-160/2019 (CU) | am furnishing herewith the reply of Lok Sabha
Starred/Unstarred Parliament Question No. 158 to be answered on 18.11.2019 regarding ‘Institute of Telugu

Language’

Sl. No. Question Reply

a) the list of higher education institutions that provide NIL
Telugu Language Education in the country;

b) the student-teacher ratio of Telugu Language department | NIL
in each such institution;

c) the number of teachers of Telugu Language department NIL
working on contractual basis in each such institution;

d) the steps taken by the Government for publishing of NIL
University level text-books in Telugu Language.

e) whether the Government has taken any steps for NIL
providing Telugu Language education outside the Telugu
speaking region of the country; and

f) if so, the details thereof NIL

With regards,

(Prof. Tomo Riba)
Registrar

Rajiv Gandhi University

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0?ik=72eaecf821&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-a%3Ar8088665647650931 4998&simpl=msg-a%3Ar80903...  1/1
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University Grants Commission
" FAMA [AEr #3rerd, WRG SRR

(Ministry of Human Resource Development, Govt. of India) ~
GEIGRATE W A 98 fAeedl— 110 002 v

Bahadurshah Zafar Marg, New Delhi-110002 w-Re e
Phone : 011-23604586
By E-mail
Most Urgent
No.F.65-160/2019 (CU) 11t November, 2019

The Registrar
All (40) Central Universities

Subject:-Lok Sabha Starred/Unstarred Parliament Question No. 158 to be answered on
18.11.2019 regarding “Institute of Telugu Language”.

Sir/Madam,
With reference to the above Lok Sabha Parliament Question, you are requested to

furnish the reply by return mail on socu.ugc@gmail.com/ talreja.ugc@gmail.com so as to

enable us to furnish the same to the MHRD for onward transmission to the Parliament.

SL

No.

a) the list of higher education institutions that provide |

Telugu Language education in the country;

b) |the student-teacher ratio of Telugu Language

department in each such institution;

c) the number of teachers of Telugu Language

department working on contractual basis in each

such institution;

d) | the steps taken by the Government for publishing of

University level text-books in Telugu Language;

e) | whether the Government has taken any steps for

providing Telugu Language education outside the

Telugu speaking region of the country; and

f) if so, the details thereof

Question Reply

This may be treated on “Top Priority.”

Yours faithfully

ar

(8. Savitri Menon)
Section Officer



Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.in>

Most Urgent : LS. Starred/Unstarred PQ.No.158 due to be answered on 18.11.2019

regarding "Institute of Telugu Language".
1 message

Central University Section <socu.ugc@gmail.com> Mon, Nov 11, 2019 at 3:16 PM
To: Registrar <registrar.amu@amu.ac.in>, registrar <registrar@aus.ac.in>, "Prof. S.V. Babu" <registrar@bbau.ac.in>,
registrar <registrar@bhu.ac.in>, registrar@cub.ac.in, Registrar <registrar@cug.ac.in>, Registrar CUH
<registrar@cuh.ac.in>, Jagdish Chand Rangra <registrar.cuhp@gmail.com>, Jagdish Chand Rangra
<registrar.cuhimachal@gmail.com>, registrar@cuj.ac.in, Registrar CUK <registrar@cuk.ac.in>, registrar@cujammu.ac.in,
registrar@cukashmir.ac.in, registrar CUKerala <registrar@cukerala.ac.in>, Registrar Cuo <registrar@cuo.ac.in>, Parveen
kumar <registrar@cup.edu.in>, registrar@cup.ac.in, Registrar CURAJ <registrar@curaj.ac.in>, registrar@cutn.ac.in,
Registrar DHSGU <registrardhsgu@rediffmail.com>, Registrar Ggv <ggv.registrar@gmail.com>, "Dr. A.K. Jha"
<registrar.nnbgu@gmail.com>, registrar@jmi.ac.in, REGISTRAR REGISTRAR <registrar@mail.jnu.ac.in>,

registrar. mgahv@gmail.com, Registrar Manipur University <registrar@manipuruniv.ac.in>, registrar@manuu.edu.in, "C.
Zothankhuma" <registrar@mzu.edu.in>, nuregistrar@yahoo.in, regtroffice@nehu.ac.in, Registrar PU
<registrar@pondiuni.edu.in>, rgureg@gmail.com, "Registrar ." <registrar@rgu.ac.in>, Registrar SU
<registrar@cus.ac.in>, EFLU Registrar <registrar@efluniversity.ac.in>, Registrar - IGNTU <registrar@igntu.ac.in>,
registrartu@tezu.ernet.in, Registrar Tu <registrar@tripurauniv.in>, registrarau.uoca@gmail.com, registrar@du.ac.in,
registrar@uohyd.ac.in, "Registrar, UoH" <registrar@uohyd.ernet.in>, Registrar Visva-Bharati <registrar@yvisva-
bharati.ac.in>, Sujit Kumar <osdadmin@mgcub.ac.in>

Sir/Madam,

PFA

Regards
CU Section
UGC

—3 PQ.No.158.pdf
— 124K
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71712019 Rajiv Gandhi University Mail - Lok Sabha Starred Question No. 415 for 22.7.2019 raised by Dr. Rajdeep Roy

Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.in>

Lok Sabha Starred Question No. 415 for 22.7.2019 raised by Dr. Rajdeep Roy

1 message

Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.in> Wed, Jul 17, 2019 at 2:42 PM
To: Sunil Kumar <sunilkumar.biswas29@gov.in>
Cc: Vice Chancellor <vc@rgu.ac.in>

Sir,

In continuation to my earlier email dated 16.7.2019 addressed to you on the above-mentioned subject, | would like to
resubmitting the following point-wise reply:

(a) Rajiv Gandhi University is being undertaken the following special programmes:
(i) Centre with Potential for Excellence in Biodiversity (Phase-Il)
(i) Department of Border Security Studies
(iii) Arunachal Institute of Tribal Studies (AITS)

(b) N.A.

You are therefore requested to ignore the earlier mail dated 16.7.2019 sent from my side.
With regards,
Registrar

Rajiv Gandhi University
Itanagar, Arunachal Pradesh

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0?ik=72eaecf8218&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-a%3Ar695063140558 156804 &simpl=msg-a%3Ar3662188... 1/1




711712019 Rajiv Gandhi University Mail - Lok Sabha Starred Question No. 415 for 22.7.2019 raised by Dr. Rajdeep Roy

Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.in>

Lok Sabha Starred Question No. 415 for 22.7.2019 raised by Dr. Rajdeep Roy

1 message

Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.in> Wed, Jul 17, 2019 at 3:39 PM

To: Sunil Kumar <sunilkumar.biswas29@gov.in>
Cc: Vice Chancellor <vc@rgu.ac.in>

Sir,
| am submitting herewith a revised point-wise reply against the Lok Sabha Starred Question No. 415 for 22.7.2019 as
follows:

(a) Rajiv Gandhi University is undertaking the following special programmes:
(i) Centre with Potential for Excellence in Biodiversity (Phase-Il)

The university has created the following infrastructure under CPEB
1. Fish Museum, 2. Birds Aviarium, Butterfly repository, Wild Fungi Collection, Edible Insectarium,
6. Angiosperm Herbarium and 7. Fish rearing Tanks (4 Nos.).

Further, the university has started Advance PG Diploma in Biodiversity with a intake capacity is 15.
Under CPEB, the university has received an equipment grant of Rs. 2.70 crores d and Rs. 25 lakh under
Books and Journals.

(b) Department of Border Security Studies:

The university shall start the MA Programme in Border Security Studies in the ensuing Academic
Session (2019-2020) with a intake capacity is 20.

The university has received the following infrastructure grants under Department of Border Studies as
follows:

(i) Infrastructure: 20.00 lakh

(ii) Books: 2.5 lakh

(iii) Equipment: 5.00 lakh

(iv) Furniture: 4.00 lakh

Total: 31.50 lakh
(c) Arunachal Institute of Tribal Studies (AITS)
The university has started M. Phil programme in the AITS with a intake capacity is 15. Further, the
university shall start MA in Tribal Studies in the ensuing Academic Session (2019-2020) with a intake
capacity is 16.

With regards,
Registrar

Rajiv Gandhi University
[tanagar, Arunachal Pradesh

https:/mail.google.com/mail/u/07ik=72eaecf821&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-a%3Ar56497 38784252584 240&simpl=msg-a%3Ar283152....
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7/16/2019 Rajiv Gandhi University Mail - Lok Sabha Starred Question No.415 for 22.07.2019 raised by Dr. Rajdeep Roy regarding ‘Central Uni...

Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.in>

Lok Sabha Starred Question No.415 for 22.07.2019 raised by Dr. Rajdeep Roy

regarding ‘Central Universities’.
1 message

S.K. Biswas <sunilkumar.biswas29@gov.in> Tue, Jul 16, 2019 at 4:43 PM
To: "VC, Assam Univ." <vc@aus.ac.in>, "VC, RGU" <vc@rgu.ac.in>, "VC, Tezpur Univ." <vc@tezu.ernet.in>

Cc: "Registrar, Assam Univ." <registrar@aus.ac.in>, "Registrar, RGU" <registrar@rgu.ac.in>, "Registrar, Tezpur Univ."
<registrartu@tezu.ernet.in>

Kindly find below is the reproduction of text of Lok Sabha Starred Question No.415 for
22.07.2019 raised by Dr. Rajdeep Roy on the above subject:

(a) whether any special programmes are being undertaken for Central Universities of the North
East for their infrastructural development and encouragement of research programmes; and

(b) the details of funds sanctioned/ utilised by Assam University, Silchar during the last three
years?

This question is being dealt with by Cu.Cdn. Section [Shri Surat Singh, DS]. It is requested to
kindly furnish requisite information (part-wise) alongwith possible note for supplementaries and
probable questions & answers on the subjects, to Cu.Cdn Section of this Ministry immediately.

With regards,

S.K. Biswas

Under Secretary (CU-I)

Department of Higher Education

Ministry of Human Resource Development
Room Nao. 515-B, Shastri Bhawan

New Delhi - 110115.

Phone No.: 011-23384412

https://mail.gcogle.comlmail/u!ﬁ?ik=72eaecf821&view=pt&search=aII&permthid=thread—f%3A1639213312271099735&simpl=msg-f%3A16392133... 1M



7/4/2019 Gmail - Fwd: Information required in respect of Lok Sabha Starred Question No. 212 for answer on 08th July, 2019.

M Gmall Registrar RGU <rgureg@gmail.com>

Fwd: Information required in respect of Lok Sabha Starred Question No. 212 for
answer on 08th July, 2019.

1 message

SUBODH KUMAR GHILDIYAL <subodh.ghildiyal@nic.in> Wed, Jul 3, 2019 at 4:22 PM
To: registrar@du.ac.in, registrar@mail jnu.ac.in, registrar@uohyd.ernet.in, registrar@aus.ac.in, sanjib.1944 @rediffmail.com,
registrar@manuu.edu.in, rgureg@gmail.com, registrar@rgu.ac.in, registrar@efluniversity.ac.in, ggv.regoffice@gmail.com,
registrartu@tezu.ernet.in, registrar@cub.ac.in, registrar@pondiuni.edu.in, registrar@jmi.ac.in, osdadmin@mgcub.ac.in

Cc: PUSHKAR <pk.edu@gov.in>, BISWAS US CU 1 <sunilkumar.biswas29@gov.in>, surat singh <surats.edu@nic.in>, "Sh. K.
Kalikanand, US (Coord)" <kkalikanand.edu@nic.in>

URGENT / STARRED QUESTION FOR LOK SABHA
Madam/Sir,

Please see the trailing mail. It is requested that the requisite
information, in the given format, be furnished by today
evening_positively to following:

surats.edu@nic.in
kkalikanand.edu@nic.in
sunilkumar.biswas29@gov.in
pk.edu@gov.in
subodh.ghildiyal@nic.in

—----— Original Message --—-----
From:

Kumar Kalikanand <kkalikanand.edu@nic.in>

Date: Jul 3, 2019 4:11:46 PM

Subject: Information required in respect of Lok Sabha Starred Question No. 212 for answer on 08th July, 2019.

To: subodh.ghildiyal@nic.in, singh.bk@gov.in, surats.edu@nic.in, bhagat.bharatbhushan@nic.in,
sunilkumar.biswas29@gov.in, pk.edu@gov.in, ratnakaran.edu@nic.in, vijay.angural@nic.in, umeshkumar.edu@nic.in
Cc: KHAM NGAIH LUN <cusection.edu@gov.in>, BHUPENDRA NARAYAN AWASTHI <bhupendra.awasthi@gov.in>

Sir,

Please provide the Information as per the attached format U rgently This information is required in respect
of Lok Sabha Starred Question No, 212 for answer on 08th July, 2019.

ﬂér’”ED

| Al ,
Wk et v

\
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0?ik=acedafe77c& iew=p‘l8;earch=all&permthid=thread—f%3A163803423865 97 9288simpl=msg-f%3A16380342... 1/2



To

Sub: Information regarding Lok Sabha Starred Questi‘ "
in respect of Rajiv Gandhi University. 'B

Sir,

regarding the above mentioned subject in r/o Rajiv Ga

i
RAJIV GANDHI UNIVERSITY

RONO HILLS, DOIMUKH

3 1 o
T
[

Shri Kumar Kalikanand

Under Secretary (CU-VI),

MHRD,

Department of Higher Education,
Room No. 519, “C” Wing,

Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi — 110001,
Intercom No. 460

i

In response to your email dated: 03.07.20

04.07.2019

o. 212 for answer on 8" July, 2019

UL

SL. Name of the No. of teaching posts ad Whether Whether
No. University advertisement advertisement
has been done has been done
for Professor & | for Professor &
Associate Associate
Professor under | Professor under
EWS category OBC category
I Rajiv  Gandhi 1) Advertisement done in 2017 | As  per  the
University (a) Professor— 14 directions of the
(b) Asso. Professor— 13 Govt. of India,
(c) Astt. Professor —3 EWS category
shall be done
2) To be advertise on 10" July, | from 10" July. NIL
2019. 2019.

(a) Professor —20
(b) Asso. Professor — 29
(c) Astt. Professor — 37

This is for your kind information please.
With regards,

Registrar
Rajiv Gandhi University




1/31/2019 Rajiv Gandhi University Mail - Lok Sabha Starred Parliament Question No. 15 to be answered on 04.01.2019 regarding "Higher educ...

Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.in>

Lok Sabha Starred Parliament Question No. 15 to be answered on 04.01.2019
regarding "Higher education courses".
1 message

Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.in>
To: Central University Section <socu.ugc@gmail.com>, V Talreja <talreja.ugc@gmail.com>

Sir,
In response to your letter No. F. 65-9/2019 (CU), dated 28th January, 2019, | am furnishing herewith the point wise
information pertaining to this University.

Please find an attachment regarding above mentioned subject.

With Regards,
Registrar

Rajiv Gandhi University
Doimukh.

@ LS Starred PQ No. 15.docx
46K

https://mail.google.com/maillu/0?ik=72eaecf821&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-a%3Ar1714008819734856276&simpl=msg-a%3Ar517926....

Wed, Jan 30, 2019 at 12:48 PM
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To 30™ January, 2019

V. Talreja

Section Officer

University Grant Commission

(Ministry of Human Resource Development, Govt. of India)
Bahadurshah Zafar Marg, ;

New Delhi- 110002 'J

Sub: Lok Sabha Starred Parliament Question No. 15 to be answered on 04.02.2019 regarding
“Higher Education Course”.

Ref:  No. F. 65-9/2019(CU), dated 28" January, 2019
Sir,

While inviting reference to your letter No. & dated as cited above, I am furnishing herewith
ointwise information pertaining to this University.

Sl No. Questions Reply

Whether the medium of instruction in | Yes, Medium of instruction is English, but that
most of the courses of higher education is | cannot be cited as a reason for deprivation.

(a) English, due to which rural students
remain deprived of higher and technical |
education and if so, the details thereof; L

The details of higher education courses, ‘Courses Hindi | English | Other
whose medium of instruction is Hindi aéi - Regional

regional languages at present; Language
(Please
specify
% a Name, if
4 any)
(b) 1UG NIL | NIL
PG Yes Yes
i Integrated NIL | NIL
| course NIL

| M.Phil/Ph.D | Yes | Yes
i Certificate | NIL | NIL
| Diploma Yes NIL

Whether any efforts have been made to [{No such moves and records. However, Hindi is
make Hindi and regional languages the [{a kind of Lingua franca in this state.

(c) medium of instruction in medical colleges
and Indian Institutes of Management
(ITMs); and

(d) | If not, the reasons thereof? X H ' -
"3
This is for your kind information and do the needful p&éase.
g ; Yours Sincerely,
e

(Prof. Tomo Riba)
Registrar

Eopaz




1/29/2019 Gmail - LSPQ.No.15 due to be answered on 04.02.2019 regarding "Higher Education Courses".

s M Gma“ Registrar RGU <rgureg@gmail.com>

LSPQ.No.15 due to be answered on 04.02.2019 regarding "Higher Education

Courses".
2 messages

Central University Section <socu.ugc@gmail.com> Mon, Jan 28, 2019 at 5:29 PM
To: Registrar <registrar.amu@amu.ac.in>, registrar <registrar@aus.ac.in>, registrar@bbau.ac.in, registrar@bhu.ac.in,
registrar@cub.ac.in, Registrar <registrar@cug .ac.in>, A K Jha <registrarcuh@gmail.com>, Registrar CUH
<registrar@cuh.ac.in>, Jagdish Chand Rangra <registrar.cuhp@gmail.com>, Jagdish Chand Rangra
<registrar.cuhimachal@gmail.com>, registrar@cuj.ac.in, Registrar CUK <registrar@cuk.ac.in>, registrar@cujammu.ac.in,
registrar@cukashmir.ac.in, registrar CUKerala <registrar@cukerala.ac.in>, Registrar Cuo <registrar@cuo.ac.in>,
registrar@cup.ac.in, "Jagdeep S. Deep” <jagdeeps.deep@gmail.com>, registrar.curaj@gmail.com, Registrar CURAJ
<registrar@curaj.ac.in>, registrar@cutn.ac.in, Registrar DHSGU <registrardhsgu@rediffmail.com>, Registrar Ggv
<ggv.registrar@gmail.com>, "Dr. A.K. Jha" <registrar.hnbgu@gmail.com>, registrar@jmi.ac.in, registrar@mail.jnu.ac.in,
registrar.mgahv@gmail.com, Registrar Manipur University <registrar@manipuruniv.ac.in>, registrar@manuu.edu.in, "C.
Zothankhuma" <registrar@mzu.edu.in>, nuregistrar@yahoo.in, regtroffice@nehu.ac.in, Registrar PU
<registrar@pondiuni.edu.in>, rgureg@gmail.com, registrar@cus.ac.in, EFLU Registrar <registrar@efluniversity.ac.in>,
Registrar - IGNTU <registrar@igntu.ac.in>, registrartu@tezu.ernet.in, Registrar Tu <registrar@tripurauniv.in>,
registrarau.uoa@gmail.com, reg_au@allduniv.ac.in, registrar@du.ac.in, "Registrar, UoH" <registrar@uohyd.ernet.in>,
Registrar Visva-Bharati <registrar@visva-bharati.ac.in>, Sujit Kumar <psdadmin@mgcub.ac.in>,
asutoshpradhan@mgcub.ac.in

Sir/Madam,

PFA

LSPQ.No.15.pdf
a 193K

Central University Section <socu.ugc@gmail.com> Tue, Jan 29, 2019 at 10:28 AM
To: Registrar <registrar.amu@amu.ac.in>, registrar <registrar@aus.ac.in>, registrar@bbau.ac.in, registrar@bhu.ac.in,
registrar@cub.ac.in, Registrar <registrar@cug.ac.in>, A K Jha <registrarcuh@gmail.com>, Registrar CUH
<registrar@cuh.ac.in>, Jagdish Chand Rangra <registrar.cunp@gmail.com>, Jagdish Chand Rangra
<registrar.cuhimachal@gmail.com>, registrar@cuj.ac.in, Registrar CUK <registrar@cuk.ac.in>, registrar@cujammu.ac.in,
registrar@cukashmir.ac.in, registrar CUKerala <registrar@cukerala.ac.in>, Registrar Cuo <registrar@cuo.ac.in>,
registrar@cup.ac.in, "Jagdeep S. Deep" <jagdeeps.deep@gmail.com>, registrar.curaj@gmail.com, Registrar CURAJ
<registrar@curaj.ac.in>, registrar@cutn.ac.in, Registrar DHSGU <registrardhsgu@rediffmail.com>, Registrar Ggv
<ggv.registrar@gmail.com>, "Dr. A.K. Jha" <registrar.hnbgu@gmail.com>, registrar@jmi.ac.in, registrar@mail.jnu.ac.in,
registrar.mgahv@gmail.com, Registrar Manipur University <registrar@manipuruniv.ac.in>, registrar@manuu.edu.in, "C.
Zothankhuma" <registrar@mzu.edu.in>, nuregistrar@yahoo.in, regtroffice@nehu.ac.in, Registrar PU
<registrar@pondiuni.edu.in>, rgureg@gmail.com, registrar@cus.ac.in, EFLU Registrar <registrar@efluniversity.ac.in>,
Registrar - IGNTU <registrar@igntu.ac.in>, registrartu@tezu.ernet.in, Registrar Tu <registrar@tripurauniv.in>,
registrarau.uoa@gmail.com, registrar@du.ac.in, "Registrar, UoH" <registrar@uohyd.ernet.in>, Registrar Visva-Bharati
<registrar@visva-bharati.ac.in>, Sujit Kumar <osdadmin@mgcub.ac.in>, asutoshpradhan@mgcub.ac.in

Sir/Madam

In reference to the trailing mail dated 28.01.2019, you are requested to furishe the reply of the Parliament Question by
return mail.

SO (CU)
uGcC

On Mon, Jan 28, 2019 at 5:29 PM Central University Section <socu.ugc@gmail.com> wrote:
Sir/Madam,

PFA

htips:h'mail.google.comlmailIulO?ik=acedafe77c&view=pt&search=al|&permthid=ihread-f°/03A1 §23905160282237292&simpl=msg-f%3A16239051... 11




1)

Wty wad

By E-

No. F. 65-9/2019 (CU)

The Registrar
All (40) Central Universities

Subject:

Sir,

furnish the reply by return mail on

regarding “Higher Education Courses”.

frgafderera S AR
University Grants Commission
(Ministry of Human Resource Development, Govt. of India)
TETGRYE WHY AW 73 feeil— 110 002
Bahadurshah Zafar Marg, New Delhi-110002
Phone : 011-23604586

V

wra-faem R

28th January, 2019

Lok Sabha Starred Parliament Question No.15 to be answered on 04.02.2019

With reference to the above Lok Sabha Parliament Question, you are requested to

socu.ugc@gmail.com/ talreja.ugc@gmail.com so as to

enable us to furnish the same to the MHRD for onward transmission to the Parliament.

ST, Question Reply
No.

(a) whether the medium of instruction in most of
the courses of higher education is English, due
to which rural students remain deprived of
higher and technical education and if so, the
details thereof;

(b) the details of higher education courses whose Courses Hindi | English Other
medium of instruction is Hindi and regional Regional
languages at present; Language

(Please
specify
Name, if
any)
uG - ’ g
PG Mo Yen
Integrated
course i - -
M.Phil/Ph.D AR 1 -
Certificate - P b
Diploma 7 = -

(c) whether any efforts have been made to make
Hindi and regional languages the medium of
instruction in medical colleges and Indian
Institutes of Management (lIMs); and

(d) if not, the reasons therefor?

This may be treated on “Top Priority.”

Yours faithfully
V. Telt
(V. Talreja)

F-\Satya Narain\Central University\Parliament Question\Letter PQ.Docx

Section Officer




-,

fagafarea age™ AT
University Grants Commission
g HaeE e q3ed, 9RG WReR
(Ministry of Human Resource Development, Govt. of India) v
TETGRIME WHY AT 73 faeef— 110 002

= ' Bahadurshah Zafar Marg, New Delhi-110002 - faw R
et Phone : 011-23604586
By E-
No. F. 65-9/2019 (CU) 28t January, 2019

The Registrar
All (40) Central Universities

Subject:-Lok Sabha Starred Parliament Question No.15 to be answered on 04.02.2019
regarding “Higher Education Courses”.

Sir,

With reference o the above Lok Sabha Parliament Question, you are requested to
furnish the reply by return mail on socu. ugc@gmail.com/ talreja.ugc@gmail.com so as to
enable us to furnish the same to the MHRD for onward transmission to the Parliament.

Sr. Question Reply
No.
(a) whether the medium of instruction in most of /!f' Do vine 41 P o
the courses of higher education is English, due 2 - b Kk
to which rural students remain deprived of N T, Wy iy o~ &
higher and technical education and if so, the Y k- En ‘jh_‘ Lo :
details thereof; ; A Ji ™ ja }\"ﬂ.
(b) the details of higner education courses whose Courses Hindi | English Other
medium of instruction is Hindi and regional Regional
languages at present; Language
(Please
specify
Name, if
any)
UG S - -
PG Nl e -
Integrated
course - e &
M.Phil/Ph.D | /en o #1 ~
Certificate - - 5
Diploma 7 o -
(c) whether any efforts have been made to make ) i :
Hindi and regional languages the medium of D Dwed. Moy o) 7eCmaAs,
instruction in medical colleges and Indian e i e N = S we X LT e
Institutes of Management (lIMs); and i ey w T d? ¢
(d) if not, the reasons therefor? L LA “ '.
o ¥ \ \ g] !_).

This may be treated on “Top Priority.”

Yours faithfully

72! r%.,,
(v. Talre]a}
Section Officer

Fi\Satya Narain\Central University\Parliament Question\Letter PQ.Docx




: T Rew, drE (fer)
; ; Rono Hills, Doimukh (Itanagar)
'si ; fAT-wegtes,
{ Pin— 791112
; E FEUTHT T4
X 5 E
UG“EI 3“5“ ﬁ?ﬁﬁw Arunachal Pradesh
RAJIV GANDHI UNIVERSITY Ph.: 0360-2277253, Fax: 0360-2277889
;: E-mail:registrar@rgu.ac.in
* = | )
AT & 692 F A9w grr a7 2o U\BEII' wriae BT T Website: reu.ac.in
(A CENTRAL UNIVERSITY ESTABLISHED IN 2007 BY AN ACT OF PARLIAMENT OF INDIA)
To 20.06.2019

V.Talreja

Section Officer
CU Section, UGC
New Delhi.

Sub: Lok Sabha Starred / Unstarred Parliament Question No.U1609 & 1623 regarding “Sanctioned
posts in Sanskrit and Hindi languages” & “Institute of Eminence”.

Ref:  No. F. 65-54/2019 (CU) dated: 20" June, 2019.
Sir, i

In response to your e-mail dated 20" June, 2019 I am furnishing herewith the reply of Lok
Sabha Starred / Unstarred Parliament Question No.U1609 & 1623 in r/o Rajiv Gandhi University,
Rono Hills, Doimukh.

SI. No. | Question - Reply

a) The number of posts of Sanskrit and Hindi languages

sanctioned by the Government in . various Central 11

Universities located in the country; §5

b) The number of sanctioned posts flying vacant at
present along with the time since whgn these posts are 9
vacant; ;

c) The steps taken by the Government to fill up the said

: er Pr
vacancies? Und 0cess

This is for your kind information please.

With regards,

Registrar
Rajiv Gandhi University

.




fewafderea argeam sman
University Grants Commission

(Ministry of Human Resource Development, Govt. of India) V
FEIGRAE TR AFT 78 feeli- 110 002

Bahadurshah Zafar Marg, New Delhi-110002 w- s e
Phone : 011-23604586
By E-mail
Most Urgent
No. F. 65-54/2019 (CU) 20t June, 2019

The Registrar
All (40) Central Universities

Subject:-Lok Sabha Starred/Unstarred Parliament Question No.U1609 &1623 to be
answered on 01.07.2019 regarding “Sanctioned posts in Sanskrit and Hindi
languages” & “Institute of Eminence”.

Sir/Madam,
With refereiice to the above Lok Sabha Parliament Question, you are requested !

furnish the reply by return mail on socu.ugc@gmail.com/ talreja.ugc@gmail.com so as to

enable us to furnish the same to the MHRD for onward transmission to the Parliament.

Sl
No.
a) The number of posts of Sanskrit and Hindi
languages sanctioned by the Government is
various Central Universities located in the
country;

b) The number of sanctioned posts lying
vacant at present along with the time since
when these posts are vacant;

d) The steps taken by the Government to fill
up the said vac ancies?

[

Question Reply

This may be treated on “Top Priority.”

Yours faithfully

it A

Section Officer



6/20/2019 Rajiv Gandhi University Mail - Most Urgent - LS.PQ.No.U1609 & 1623 due to be reply on 01.07 209 reg. "Sanctioned posts in Sansk

Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.in>

Most Urgent - LS.PQ.No.U1609 & 1623 due to be reply on 01.07.209 reg. "Sanctioned

posts in Sanskrit and Hindi Languages" & "Institute of Eminence".
1 message

Central University Section <socu.ugc@gmail.com> Thu, Jun 20, 2019 at 11:20 AM
To: Registrar <registrar.amu@amu.ac.in>, registrar <registrar@aus.ac.in>, registrar@bbau.ac.in, registrar
<registrar@bhu.ac.in>, registrar@cub.ac.in, Registrar <registrar@cug.ac.in>, A K Jha <registrarcuh@gmail.com>, Registrar
CUH <registrar@cuh.ac.in>, Jagdish Chand Rangra <registrar.cuhp@gmail.com>, Jagdish Chand Rangra
<registrar.cuhimachal@gmail.com>, registrar@cuj.ac.in, Registrar CUK <registrar@cuk.ac.in>, registrar@cujammu.ac.in,
registrar@cukashmir.ac.in, registrar CUKerala <registrar@cukerala.ac.in>, Registrar Cuo <registrar@cuo.ac.in>,
registrar@cup.ac.in, Parveen kumar <registrar@cup.edu.in>, registrar.curaj@gmail.com, Registrar CURAJ
<registrar@curaj.ac.in>, registrar@cutn.ac.in, Registrar DHSGU <registrardhsgu@rediffmail.com>, Registrar Ggv
<ggv.registrar@gmail.com>, "Dr. A.K. Jha" <registrar.hnbgu@gmail.com>, registrar@jmi.ac.in, REGISTRAR REGISTRAR
<registrar@mail.jnu.ac.in>, registrar.mgahv@gmail.com, Registrar Manipur University <registrar@manipuruniv.ac.in>,
registrar@manuu.edu.in, "C. Zothankhuma" <registrar@mzu.edu.in>, nuregistrar@yahoo.in. regtroffice@nehu.ac.in, Registrar
PU <registrar@pondiuni.edu.in>, rgureg@gmail.com, registrar@rgu.ac.in, registrar@cus.ac.in, EFLU Registrar
<registrar@efluniversity.ac.in>, Registrar - IGNTU <registrar@igntu.ac.in>, registrartu@tezu.ernel.in, Registrar Tu
<registrar@tripurauniv.in>, registrarau.uoa@gmail.com, registrar@du.ac.in, registrar@uohyd.ac.in, "Registrar, UoH"
<registrar@uohyd.ernet.in>, Registrar Visva-Bharati <registrar@visva-bharati.ac.in>, Sujit Kumar <osdadmin@mgcub.ac.in>

Sir/Madam,

PFA

Regards
CU Section
UGC

@ PQ.No.U1609 & 1623.pdf
179K

https:/mail.google.com/mail/u/0?ik=72eaecf8218&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-{%3A16368374571 74885033&simpl=msg-f%3A16368374



1/30/2019 Rajiv Gandhi University Mail - Lok Sabha Starred question No. 14 to be answered on 04.02.2019 regarding "Faculty Positions".

Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.in>

Lok Sabha Starred question No. 14 to be answered on 04.02.2019 regarding "Faculty
Positions".

1 message

Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.in> Tue, Jan 29, 2019 at 3:44 PM

To: Central University Section <socu.ugc@gmail.com>, V Talreja <talreja.ugc@gmail.com>
Sir,

In response to your letter No. F. 65-1/2019 (CU), dated 29th January, 2019, | am furnishing herewith the point wise
information pertaining to this University.

Please find an attachment regarding the above mentioned subject.
With regards,
Registrar

Rajiv Gandhi University
Doimukh

LS Starred Q.No. 14.docx
57K
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To

Sub:

Ref:

Sir,

V. Talreja
Section Officer
University Grant Commission

29" January, 2019

(Ministry of Human Resource Development, Govt. of India)

Bahadurshah Zafar Marg,
New Delhi- 110002

Lok Sabha Starred Question No. 14 to be answered on 04.02.2019 regarding

“Faculty Positions”.

No. F.65-1/2019 (CU), dated 29" January, 2019

While inviting reference to your letter No
pointwise information pertaining to this University.

. & dated as cited above, I am furnishing herewith

Sl No. Questions Reply Remarks

The number of posts of faculty in Since the Hon’ble
universities that have been advertised Supreme Court up
by the various Central universities after held the matter of
(a) the issuing of University Grants NIL implementation  of
Commission (UGC) circular on faculty department wise
positions in universities, department- reservation in the
wise; Universities and
Since no advertisement | letter received from
has been floated by the | UGC regarding
The number of posts that are reserved University, the question | postponement of
for Scheduled Caste, Schedule Tribes of reservation for SC/ST | recruitment process;
(b) SCs/STs out the total posts advertised; | does not arise. this University has
The number of posts that would have | This University has not not advertised
© been reserved for SCs/STs if the earlier | implemented department- | faculty posts and not
provision of reservation had been | wise reservation system implemented the
followed; and till date. Department wise
Whether the Government proposes to reservation  system

) bring in legislation to restore the till date.

thereof?

original position and if so, the details

NIL

This is for your kind information and do the needful please.

Yours Sincerely,

(Prof. Tomo Riba)
Registrar




No.F.65-1/2019(CU)

favafaene g™ AT
University Grants Commission
(Ministry of Human Resource Development, Govt. of India)
JETGRETE WY AT 95 fRewl — 110 002
Bahadurshah Zafar Marg, New Delhi-110002
Phone : 011-23604429
Parli t Q ; a: ind
M 1 liate / Ti B |

29" January, 2019

The Registrar
All the Central Universities

Subject:- Lok Sabha Starred Question No. 14 to be answered on

Sir,

04.02.2019 regarding “Faculty Positions”

The undersigned is directed to refer the above Lok Sahba Question to be

answered on 04-02-2019 on the above subject and request you to furnish the

reply of following with regard to the above Lok Sabha Question:

Sl. No. Question -

The number of posts of faculty in universities that have been

- advertised by the various Central Universities after the issuing of
University Grants Commission (UGC) circular on faculty positions in
universities, department-wise;

b The number of posts that are reserved for Schedule Caste, Schedule
Tribes SCs/STs out the total posts advertised;

c The number of posts that w_ould have been reserved for SCs/STs if the
earlier provision of reservation had been followed; and

d. Whether the Government proposes to bring in legislation to restore the
original position and if so, the details thereof?

You are requested to furnish the information to UGC by return e-mail

(socu.ugc@gmail.com / talreja.ugc@gmail.com).

Yours faithfully,

\VORI Y (¥
(V Talreja
Section Officer




1/4/2019 Rajiv Gandhi University Mail - Lok Sabha un-starred Question No. 4238 to be answered on 07.01.2019 from Rajiv Gandhi University.

Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.in>

Lok Sabha un-starred Question No. 4238 to be answered on 07.01.2019 from Rajiv
Gandhi University.

1 message
Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.in> Fri, Jan 4, 2019 at 12:06 PM
To: Central University Section <socu.ugc@gmail.com>, vtalreja.ugc@nic.in, hcyadav.ugc@nic.in
To Date: 4 January, 2019
V. Talreja

Section Officer

University Grant Commission

(Ministry of Human Resource Development, Govt. of India)
Bahadurshah Zafar Marg,

New Delhi- 110002

Sub: Lok Sabha un-starred Question No. 4238 to be answered on 07.01.2019 regarding
“Vacant Posts in Central Universities”.

Ref: F.N0.65-221/2018(CU), dated 1% January, 2019

Sir,

While inviting reference to your letter No. & dated as cited above, I am furnishing herewith point-wise
information pertaining to this University.

S1. No. Questions Reply

The number of posts of teachers filled up in Central
(a) Universities during the last ten years along with the 135
number of posts vacant at present;
The number of appointments made in various Central | Since the matter is under the
Universities as per the Circular dated 5™ March, 2018 | Supreme Court and letter received
in which department was considered as a unit and the | from UGC, the recruitment
details of appointments made for Other Backward | process has been postponed till

Castes, Scheduled Classes, Scheduled Tribes, out of the | the final verdict of the Hon’ble
above; Supreme Court.

(b)

Whether the appointments made under the said circular

(c) have been revoked after the interim stay on the said NIL

circular and if not, the reasons therefore;

The clear cut policy of the Government in this regard

(d) ; &
for future; and

Whether the Government is in favour of the said

circular and if so, the details thereof?

This is for your kind information and do the needful please.

Yours Sincerely,

(Prof. Tomo Riba)
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